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.Applicant. 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors . . . . . • . . . . 	Respondents. 

Fr the P -'plicant(s)  

	

r 	 j 	 .' 
V  C "- 

Far the respondants. 	. . 	 . . 

•1V 

NOTEs On 	F I s,r q 	aE...! 	_Q_RJ_ER_ 	---- 

10.1.01 	Present: Hon'ble Mr.Juatice D.N. 

Choudhury, Vico.Chairmanjand )lon'ble 

j'1de 	 Mr.X.K.Sh5zfta, Administrative Mnber. 

	

(: 	t 	 Heard Mr.M.Chanda learned counsel  
for the applicant and 14r.J.L.Sarkar 

C 	 S. 	 t 
learned counsel for the respndents. 

,az /2. 	 Application is admitted. Call for 

- 	
records. Returnable by 4 weeks. 

'List on 12.2901 for orders. 

Member 	 Vice.'Chairman 

• 	 1I2.2.01 	List on 15.3.2001 to enable the 

• 	' 	 i respondents to file written statement. 

1. 

• 	 Vjce--ha,irman 
I k 

153 OI 	No written stat énént io TEr 
7/ 	A 'a 	A 

N f j3 %t-  4, 41ch 71knM 

/ ( 	
Jj44A 

Meinber 	 Vice-Chairman 11 

fjied. List on 6.4.01 to enable the 

respondents to file written statnent. 

in 

v-'' 	6 • 4 • 01 

$-1 Cf 

im 
1 

List on 195.01 foi orders. 

vice-Chairman 
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1.5.2001 	List on 315.2001 to enable the 

respondents to file written statemen 

k OA_JC 

b 

Member 	 Vice-Cha 
bb 

31,5,2001 	No written 5tatement so far PU 
the Railway. List 

List on 27-62001 for order. 

''- 

Vice'uChairixia 

mb 

	

27.01 	 r.S.engupta, learned .R]y. counsel 

1 	 the respondents prays tot and Qrantsd four 

and no more time to fil, written stat.*nt. 

L -p Applic'it will have one week thereafter to 

	

/ 	 • •• 	 - 	rejoinder. 
• 	 List for hearing on 13-8.2001. 

• 	 • 	 Msmbsr 	 Vice' Chairman 
-. 	

bb 

	

13.8.01 	 Mr.S.Sangupta, learned Rly. counsel for 

• 	 respondents stated that the u&ritten statement 

is being filed in the course of the dat. 

AK 	 - List it again on 5/9/01 for hearing. 

	

V 	 The applicant may file rejoinder if any, within 

in aya from today. 
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ote of the.Registry..j;Date 

L 

Ordei nF•t1Trihni 

: I 	27. 11. C 

It has been stated that Sri M. 
handa, learned counsel for the applicant 

is out of station and accordingly prayed 
i$ for adjournment. Prayer is allowed. 

ist on 27/11/01 for hearing. 

L L 
Mnber 	 Vice-Chairman 

Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. Iearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered in the open court, kept in 

separate sheets. The appiciation is 

allowed to'li the extent indicated in the 

orer. No order as to costs. 

1 
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

\ \- 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GIfrIAHATI BSNCH 

j\JQ. 	
04 

27.11.2001 
DATE OS DECISION 

Sri R.K.Kampti 	 APICJ\RT(S) 

Mr.M. Chanda 	 ZTT FfblT1i. 	flPLJCJT ( S) 

VERSiJS- - 

RESPcTrEN1(S) 

Mr. S.Sengupta. 	 ADVcCATF OR TFh. 
RESPONDENTS. 

TSE 	 MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

THE ON'BLE MR. K.K.SHARMA I  MEMBER (A). 

1. 	ether Reporters o local papers 
may be allowed to see 

th judgment ? 

2 	o be rserred o the RportCr or nc 7 

3 	aether their LcrdShlPS wish to See the air copy o the 

judgTent ? 

4. 	etber the judçment a to be circulated to the other 

? 

judcnent delivered by Hon'hle Vice-Chairman. 

F 
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CENTRAL ADNINISTRATI1JE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 16 of 2001. 

Date of decision This the 27th day of November, 2001. 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Chowdhury, vice-Chairman. 

Hon'ble Sri K.K.Sharma, Member (A). 

Sri R.K.Kampti 
Microwave Attendant 
Laopani 
District-Nagaon,  
Assam 	

. . .Applicant 

By Advocate Mr. M.Chanda. 

-versus- 

Union of India 
(Through the General Manager, 
N.F..Railway, 
Maligaon. 
Guwahati-781011) 

Chief Signal and Telecommunication 
Engineer, N.F.Railway, 
Maligaon, Guwahatj. 

District Signal and Telecommunication 
Engineer, Microwave, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahatj-781011 	 . . .Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. S.Sengupta, Railway Standing Counsel. 

ORDE,R (ORAL) 

CHODWHURY J. (v.c.). 

The legality of the order of imposition of major penalty 

vide communication dated 12.3.1990 is the subject matter of 

adjudication in this proceeding. The disciplinary proceeding was 

initiated against the ap.picant for the alleged misconduct. By 

cOmmunication dated 28.4.1989 the applicant was informed about the 

U ppointment of an Inquiry Officer to enquiry about the charges 
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brought against him. The applicant by communication dated 

29.5.1989 informed the authority that he did not receive 

memorandum of article of charge either in original or copy and 

the connected documents. The applicant stated that on receipt of 

the documents mentioned at paragraphs 1,2 and 3 he would be in a 

position to defend himself. By Memorandum No. N/PF/R.K.Kampti/MW 

dated 28.4.1989 the applicant was informed that he had refused to 

receive the Memorandum two times 	and his demand for copy of 

memorandum and additional documents was rejected. He however, was 

informed that the enquiry officer was permitted at his discretion 

to examine the desired documents but the applicant would not be 

allowed to detain to hold up of the enquiry proceeding. The 

applicant by communication dated 28.7.1989 objected to the 

aforesaid decision. The enquiry procdeeding continued. The 

applicant 	participated. 	According 	to 	the 	applicant 	the 

prosecution examined three witnesses on behalf of the applicant. 

By the impugned order dated 12.3.1990 the applicant was imposed a 

major penalty by permanently reverting him to the initial stage 

of the scale of Rs.750-940 (RSRP) at the bottom most seniority 

The above penalty was imposed in item 1(a), 1 (c) 2 (a) and 2 (B) 

of the article of charges and 1 (b) of the article, of charge was 

since Iept pending since the matter was subjudiced. The applicant 

preferred an appeal which was finally rejected. Hence this 

applicant assailing the legitimacy of the order of penalty. 

2. 	The respondents submitted its written statement. In the 

written statement it was stated that the Memorandum of charge was 

issued against the applicant on 13.3.1989 but the applicant. 

refused to accept the memorandum of charges twice. It was only 

when the Inquiry. Officer was appoined to enquiry into the 

charges, the applicant submitted application for supplying him 

the copies of the Memorandum of charges. It 	also stated in the 

wiitten statement that since the applicant refused to accept the 

memorandum of charges 	twice and therefore his request for 

supplying the documents/copies could not be accepted. He was 

Contd... 
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however, advised him to examine the same at the time enquiry, if 

the Inquiry Officer permits him at his discretion. The respondents 

also stated that after completion enquiry proceeding the 

disciplinary authority by its communication dated 12.3.1990 

informed the applicant regarding imposition of major penalty 

awarded to him by issuing the notice of imposition of major 

penalty under D &A Rules, 1968 along with the statement of article of 

charges and reasons for findings and conclusions drawn by the 

disciplinary authority along with a copy of enquiry report dated 

15.7.1996. The respondents in its written statement also stted 

and contended that the applicant was given due opportunity to 

defend his case but he refused to avail the opportunity provided 

to kim. According to the respondents the disciplinary authority 

did not agree with the findings of the Inquiry Officer with the 

reasons for recording his own findings on the basis of the 

available materials on record. The respondents stated that they 

had acted bona fide. On fompletion of the. enquiry and on the 

basis of the report of the Inquiry Officer the applicant was 

imposed punishment. The appeal of the applicant was fairly 

considered and thereafter rejected. 

3. 	Mr. M. Chanda learned counsel appearing on behalf of the 

applicant amongst others assailed the imposition of penalty as 

arbitrary and discriminatory and also on the ground of 

infringement of the principles of natural justice. Mr. Chanda, 

learned counsel for the applicnt stated and contended that since 

the respondent authority refused to serve the copy of the 

Memorandum of chages necessarily he could not effectively defend 

his case. The alleged refusal of Memorandum of charge did not 

absolve the respondents from their duty to hold a. fair enquiry by 

furnishing the materials sought to be relied upon against him. 

Mr. Chanda, learned counsel for the applicant also submitted that 

on own showing of the respondents the enquiry officer exoneratedthe 

Contd.. 
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applicant. Mr. Chanda, learned counsel for the applicant further 

submitted that the disciplinary authority may disagree with the 

finding of the enquiry officer by recording its reasons for such 

dis-agreernent, if the evidence on record, is 'sufficient for the 

purpose but that does not absolve the disciplinary authority from 

giving him an opportunity ,  to know the mind of the disciplinary 

atuhrority in disagreeing with the reasons given by the enquiry 

officer. Mr.S.Sengupta, learned counsel for the Railways 

streneously .opposed the submission of Mr. MChanda, learned 

counsel for the applicant and stated that the reespondents took 

all efforts to furnish the copy of the memorandum of charges to 

the applicant but the applicant on his own refused to accept the 

same. Therefore there was no further duty on the respondents to 

serve the, copy of the Memorandum of .Article of charge. In reply 

to the other contention Mr. S.Sengupta, learned counsel for the 

Railways pointed out , sub rule (3) of Rule 10 of the Railway 

Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968 and submitted that 

the disciplinary authority acted within the parameter of law by 

recordings its reasons for disagreement. Mr. Chanda, . learned 

counsel for the applicant also raised an issue as to the 

legitimacy of the disposal of the appeal but we are not inclined 

to go to other issue when ther,e is no dispute to the fact that 

the applicant was not served with the Memorandum of charges.There 

is also no 'dispute to the fact that before imposition of penalty 

by the impugned order dated 12.3.1990 the applicant was not 

communicated with the reasons for it finding. Procedure for , 

imposition of, penalties are prescribed by the Railway Servants 

(Disciplinary and .appeal Rules) , 1968 in cons.onance with the 

policy laid down in Article 311 of the Constitution of India. 

Under the scheme an ehquiry is to be conducted justly and fairly 

by providing opportunity to the delinquent officer to defend his 

case. Communicating the allegation is one of the essential 

aspects for conducting fair enquiry. In the instant case the 

Contd.. 
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applicant might have refused to accept Memorandum of charges, 

that by itself did not absolve the disciplinary authority to 

serve him the copy in the manner indicated in the Railway 

Servants (Disciplinary and Appeal) Rules1968. When the applicant 

at least mentioined about the fact by his communication dated 

29.5.1989 that the authority at least was required to furnish 

him the copy of the charge memo and provide him to submit his 

written statement. The other apparent flaw in this proceeding is 

in not furnishing the reasons of the disciplinary authority when 

it disagreed with the finding with the enquiry officer before 

imposition of penalty vide order dated 12.3.1990. Under sub Rule 

•  (3) of Rule 10 of theRailway Servants (Disciplinary & Appeal) 

Rules 1968 the disciplinary authority is empowered to disagree 

with the finding of the enquiry officer to any article of charge 

by recording it reasons for such disagreement and record its 

findings on such charge when the evidences on record is sufficient 

for the purpose. Rule 10 (3) is made to conform to the 

principles of natural justice. The authority is empowered under 

Rule 10 (3) of the Raiway Srvants3 (Disciplinary and Appeal)Rules 

to differ from the findings of the enquiry officer by recording 

itsreasons and come to his own conclusion. Principles of natural S . 

justice and fairness however requires for communicating the 

reasonsfor disgreement else it would amount to denial of justice 

too the delinquent officer. The issue is no longer res integra in 

view of the pronouncement made •by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in-

the case of Punjab National Bank and Other Vs. lunj;  Behari Mishra 

•reported in 1998 (7) SCC 84. A delinquent officer under law is 

entitled 	to 	represent 	to 	the 	disciplinary 	authority 	when 	the 

finding of the enquiry officer is against him. 	It would be absurd 

in 	not 	providing any opportunity to a 	delinquent 	officer before 

over 	turning 	the 	findings 	of the 	enquiry 	officer. Upon 

considering 	the 	case 	of 	State 	of Assam Vs. 	Bimal Kumar Pandit, 

AIR 1963 SC 162 as well as the case of Managing Diréctor,ECIL V. 

Contd.. 



B. Karunakar (1993) 4 SCC 727 the Hon'ble Supreme court observed 

as follows 

'17. •These observations are clearly in tune with the 
observations in Bimal Kumar Pandit case quoted 
earlier and would be applicable at the first stag.e 
itself. The aforesaid passages clearly bring out the 
necessity of the authority which is to finally record 
a adverse finding to give a hearing to the delinquent 
officer. If the enquiry officer had given an adverse 
finding as per Karunakar ca.se  the first stage 
required an opportunity to be given to the employee 
to represent to the disciplinary authority, even when 
an earlier opportunity had been granted to them by 
the enquiry officer. It will not stand to reason that 
when the finding in favour of the delinquent officers 
is proposed to be overturned by the disciplinary 
authority then no opportunity should be granted. The 
first state of the enquiry is not completed till the 
disciplinary authority has recorded its findinga. The 
principles of natural justice would demand that the 
authority which proposes to decide against the 
charges to be proved, then that report has to be 
given to the delinquent officer who can make a 
represenation before the disciplinary authority takes 
further action which may be prejudicial to the 
delinquent officer. When, like in the present case, 
the enquiry report is in favour of the delinquent 
officer but the disciplinary authority proposes to 
differ with such conclusions, then that authority 
which is deciding against the delinquent officer must 
give him an opportunity of being heard for otherwise 
he would be condemned unheard. In departmental 
proceedings, what is of ultimate importance is the 
finding of the disciplinary authority. 

18. 	Under Regulartion 6, the enquiry proceedings 
can be conducted either by an enquiry officer or by 
the disciplinary authcity itself. When the enquiry 
is conducted by the enquiry officer, his report is 
not final or conclusive and the disciplinary 
proceedings do not stand concluded. The disciplinary 
proceedings stand concluded with the decision of the 
disciplinary authority. It is the disciplinary 
authority which can impose the penalty and not the 
enquiry officer. Were the disciplinary authority 
itself holds an enquiry, an opportunity of hearing 
has to be granted by him. When the disciplinary 
authority differs with the view of the enquiry 
officer and proposes to come to a different 
conclusion, there is no reason as to why an 
opportu.nity of hearing should not be granted. It will 
be most unfair and iniquitous that where the charged 
officers succeed before the enquiry officer and they 

- are deprived of represeting to the disciplinary 
authority before that authority differs with the 
enquiry officer's report and, while recording a 
finding of guilt, imposes punishment on the officer. 
In our opinion, in any such situation, the charged 
officer must have an opportunity to represent before 
the disciplinary authority before final findings on 
the charges are recorded and punishment imposed. This 
is required to be done as a part of the first stage 
of enquiry as explained in Karunakar case." 
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Fair procedure and for thatmatter fairness in action i.e. before 

taking a final decision of iriposing penalty upon the delinquent 

officer is required to provide an opportunity to submit his say 

by way of representation before disciplinary authority records 

its finding against the charge. In the instant case since the 

respondents fell into error in providing reasonable opportunity 

to the applicant. In the circumstances, the impugned order of 

penalty dated 12.3.1990 as well as the Appeallate Order dated 

5.11.1997 are not sustainable and accordingly thesame are set 

aside. 

The application is allowed to the extent indicated above. 

There shall however, no order as to costs. 

t rd 

—: 

(K.K.SHARNA) 
Member(A) 

(D.N.CHOWDHURY) 
Vice-Chairman 

t 
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(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrati 

Tribunals Act, 1985). 

tle of the Case 	 e O.A. No.' 	/2O/ 

\S12L R.K,Kampti 	 : Applicant 
/ - 

-versus- 
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/ Union of India & Ors. 	: Respondents NC 
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I N D E X 

Sl.N. Annexure 	Particulars 	 Page NO. 

1 - Application 1-13 

2 - Verification 14 

3 A Representation dt. 29.5.89 15 

4 B Letter dt. 	30.6.89 16 

5 C Representation at. 28.7.69 17 

6 D Letter at. 	12.3.90 18- ,) Qk 
 

7 E Appeal dt. 	30.3.90 
.. 

8 F Order of the Judicial Magistrate nier 
dt. 	5.6.92 

9 G Letter at. 	5.11.97 

10 H Appeal dt.15.9.99 

11 I Letter dt. 	18.8,99 

12 J Lettef dt. 	31.3.2000 

Date : 	
Filed by : 
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Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

H 	( 	 pplicatjon under Section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunals Act, 1985). 

0. A. No./ 2_J2OO 

Shri R.K.Kampti 

Microwave Attendant 

Laopanj 

P.O. iaopani 

District_Nagaon, 

Assam 	 .Applicant 

-AND- 

Union of India 

( Through the General Manager, 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahatj7g1011) 

Chief Signal and Telecommunication 

Engineer, N.P.Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahatj. 

District Signal and Telecommunication 

Engineer, Microwave, 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 

Gurahatj_781011 

Respondents 

Contd..,, 
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DETAILS OP APPLIcATION 

1. 	Particulars of ordergajnst which this app1icatjo 

is made. 

This application Is made against the order pf 

penalty imposed by the disciplinary authority vide order 

bearing No. N/PF/R.K. Kampti/Mw dated 12.3.1990 and also 

against the Appellate Ordel- issued under letter No.N/PF/ 

R.K.Kamptj/ 	(174) dated 5.11.97 confirming the penalty 

Imposed by the disciplinary authority and also rejection 

of appeal dated 30.3.90 preferred by the applicant and 

also against the order passed by the Divisional Signal 

and Telecom E & GG, MW, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati_li 

for and on behalf of Deputy CSTE, MW, Maligaon, rejecting 

the subsequent appeal preferred by the present applicant. 

20 	Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

this application is within the jurisdjctjo of the 

HOnble Tribunal, 

3. 	4pltatjon 

The applicant further declares that the application 
IS 

filed within the limitation prescribed under Section 

21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, 

Pacts of the case 

4.1 That the applicant Is a Citizen of India as such 

he is entitled to all the rights protect±o5 and Privileges 

as guaranteed under the Const10 of India. 

ContcI.,. 

12'7 7I7c7r1( )10-1 
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4.2 	That on 30.12.19ee 	 ãi1tercatjon 
between the applicant and Shri T.K. Das, TCM, Laopanj, 

in front of the residential Railway Quarters of the 

applicant and Shri. T. Co Das It is stated that 

their residential quarters are adjacent. 

	

4.3 	
That the applicant was placed under suspension 

w.e.f. 6.1.1990, As a result of suspension he was 

waiting for revocation of the suspension order or 

enquiry under the Discipline and Appeal Rules. However 

he was not issued any chargeshee, Most surprisingly, 

under DSTE/MW, N.F.Railway, Maligaon's letter 
No. N/P.p/ 

RK Kanipty/ MW dated 28.4.89 Shri A. Goswarnj, ASTE was 

appointed as Enquiry Officer to enquire some charges 

brought against the applicant. Immediately the applicant 

submitted an application dated 29.5.89 to the DSTE/Ncq, 

Maljgaon requesting that he may he supplied with the 

Memorandum of charges with the statement and also copies 

of the reports of ASTE or any other Officials. He 

requested for reasonable oPportunity to defend his 

case. The DSTE/MW, Maligaon, however, under his letter 

dated 30.6.1989 rejected the prayer to supply the 

memorandum of charges and additional documents, alleging 

that the applicant had refused to receive the memorandum 
t. -

times. The applicant categorically denies that he had 

ever refused to receive any memorandum as alleged. 

Copies of application dated 29.5.1989 and 

DSTE's letter dated 30.6.89 are enclosed as 

AnnexuresA&B respectively. 

4.4 	
That the applicant submitted another representa- 

tion dated 28.7.89 explaining that he is entitled to have 
a Copy 

of the memorandum and the additional documents 

But flOthing was Supplied to him. 

Cofltd, 

17 
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Copy of the representationdated 2847.89js 

annexed as Annexure-C. 

	

4.5 	That the applicant was informed by the Enquiry 

Officer fixing the enquiry on 21.12.89 and 22.12.89. 

The applicant participated in the enquiry which was 

held on fixed dates and also on 23.12.89. The prosecu-

tion side produced wkkk 4 witnesses and from the 

applicant's side there were three witnesses. 

	

4.6 	That on 19.3.1990 the applicant received a 

notice of imposition of major penalty issued by the 

DSTE/MW, N.F.Railway, Maligaon under his letter No. 

N/PF/R.K.Kampty/MW dated 12.3.90 imposing the penalty 

as under : 

"You are Permanently reverted to the initial 

stage of the scale of Rs.750-940(RSRp) at the 

bottommost seniority with immediate effect." 

By the same order, the order of suspension 

has been revoked. 	 10 

prom this notice dated 12.3.1990 it is evident 

that the enquiry did not find any guilt of the applicant. 

However, the DSTE/MW has disagreea with the findings of 

the enquiry report and has rejected the same as unaccep-

table. The DSTE/M1 has not given any show cause notice 

or hearing to the applicant before imposing the penalty. 

It is stated that the copy of the enquiry report, 

assessment of evidence etc. have not been supplIed to 

the appicant. The DSTE/Mw has been guided and influenced 

by extraneous and irretetant considerations while 

Coritd.., 	- 
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: 
imposing the punishment. The aieantiThow under 

-u-epei-s-- 	nd-s 	c-d---receiv+ng 	e.tmnt-m4er 

me-pee. 

Copy of the letter dated 12.3.1990 is annexed 

as Annexured-D, 

	

4.7 	That the applicant is bound by the D.A • Rules. 

He -pep n.g-44- appeal with the assistance of his 

defence counsel.. Under the D. A. Rules thisno 

ee4-4-e provision--. cmpowcring 

 

the appe.1 	..uthor ity 

-ev-iew.i.ng  at±th-e-iy t-e--stay the-o-der of pun-i-shmen-t. 

The order dated 12.3. 1990 has arbitrarily c-urtaine4 the 

period of 45 days for appeal to 15 days only which is 

illegal. He has submitted his appeal dated 30.3.1990. 

Copy of the appeal dated 30.3.1990 is annexed 

as Annexure-E, 

	

4.8 	That your applicant in the said appeal inter 

alia stated that he was not supplied with the copy of 

the report of the enquiry off icerj which is mandatory 

under DAR Rules and as per Railway Boards letter No. 

E(D&A)78 RG 6-54 dated 12.4.1980 and also stated that 

the incidnce of assult which alleged to have been took 

place on 30.12.1988 was casual family dispute between 

Shri T.K.DaS and the applicant which was at the relevant 

time was subjudice before the Criminal Court at Nagaon 

as because Shri T.KDas lodge an FIR in his private 

capacity against the said incidence relating to family 

dispute which are completely private matters and cannot 

be termed within the meaning of Railway Service Conduct 

,1o'?(46T 
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Rules and also stated that it .ThUYd not be fair to 

proceed with any departmental proceeding against the 

same incident when the matter is subjudicd before the 

Criminal Court. It is stated in the said appeal that 

it is purely private affairs, it occurred beyond office 

ours in the Railway Colony, not in the office campus 

and the matter is subjdiced in a competent court of 

law as such disciplinary authority should not interfere 

and also should not proceed further with the proceeding. 

The applicant also raised the grounds in his appeal 

that he was not supplied with the enquiry report and 

ther.e was no reason adduced by the disciplinary autho-

rity while imposing the major penalty and also prayed for,  

exoneration from the charges levelled against-hjrn It 

was also prayed before the Appellate Authority to stay 

the order of penalty dated 12.3.1990. 

4.9 	However the said Criminal Proceeding was ended 

on 5.6.1992 following the order passed by the learned 

Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon whereby the 

Prosecution case is closed on the ground that although 

accused person is present but no witnesses is present 

in spite of a last chance given to the prosecution side 

to bring their witnesses but the prosecution has failed 

to adduce any evidence as such the learned Judjca1 

Magistrate 1st C&ass w-&. closed the criminal Proceeding 

and the present applicant is ac4qujtte and 
1- - 

liberty. This fact of his acquittal is brought to the 

notice of the authority by the applicant through 
his 

representation dated 15.9.199 and also furnished a 
Copy 

u j74fiOl'/fl(f 
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of the order passed by the Le 

1st Class, Nagaon in G. R. Case No. 2108/88 and fur-

ther requested to consider his appeal taking into 

consideration the fact that the applicant is not found 

guilt in the criminal proceeding instituted under G.R. 

Case No. 2108/88. 

A copy of the order dated 5.6.1992 and copy 

of the representations dt. 5.11.97, 15.9.99 

and 18.8.1999 are annexed' as Annexures-F, G,M, 

& I respectively.. 

4.10 	That your applicant further begs to state that 

the Dy. CSTE/MW, Maligaon informed the applicant vide 

his letter bearing No. N/PF/R.K.Rampti/MW dated 

18.8.1999 wherein it is stated that he has already 

been informed vide bffice letter dated 5.11.1997 that 

the competent authority has rejected his appeal dated 

30.3.1990 but no representation has been received by 

the office of the Deputy CSTE/M, Maligaon against the 

dcisjon given by the competent authority and accordingly 

he is advised to intimate the office of the Deputy 

CSTE/M1, Maligaon within 15 days on recipt of the 

letter dated 18.8.1999 Otherwise the penalty decided 

would be imposed on him. The said letter was received 

by the applicant on 3.9.1999 and only thereafter he 

had submitted the appeal dated 15.9.19.99 against the 

letter dated 18.8,1999. In the said appeal dated 15.9. 

1999 the applicant brought it to the notice of the 

authority that as he was acquitted from criminal 

Proceeding Instituted in G.R. Case No. 2108/88 as such 

he has requested the authority to exonerate him from 

CP1I)7 i:Y7 
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disciplianry proceeding inittfed against him. It is 

pertinent to mention hereti-at this is for the first 

time applicant came to know from the letter dated 

18.8.1999 that the appleal of the applicant dated 

30.3.1990 has been disposed of by the authority only 

on 5.11.1997 rejecting the contention of the applicant. 

However after receipt of his appeal dated 15.9.99 

the authority did not take any further action on' 

the basis of his appeal. However the Deputy CSTE/MW' 

Ylaligaoa vide his letter bearing No. M)J N/PF/ 

R.K.Kamptj/I dated 31.3.2000 it is informed to the 

applicant that the competent authority has regretted 

his appeal and the penalty imposed on him will stand s 

with &Mediate effect. It is pertinent to mention 

here that the appeal has been rejected in a very 

cryptic manner and arbitrary manner without assigning 

any reason. As such the order of the Appellate Autho-

rity has been passed in contrary to the relevan 

disciplinary and appeal rules 1968 and on that score 

alone the impugned order dated 12.3.1990 as well as 

Appellate rder dated 5.11,97 and 31.3.2000 are liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

Copy of the impugned letter dated 31.3.2000 

is annexed as Annexure...j. 

4.11 	
That it is stated that the disciplinary autho- 

rity in total Violation of the Disciplinary and Appeal 

hules 1968 imposed the penalty upon the applicant 

ignoring the report of the Enquiry Officer while impo- 

sing the punishment, the disciplinary authority did not 

/) 4/'l&t')i c7 
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even record the reasoning for AC disgreement ith the 
report of the Enquiry Officer but in a most arbitrary and 

mechanical manner imposing the penalty upon the applicant. 

Therefore it appears that the disciplinary authority was 

pre-determined to impose penalty in total violation of the 

relevant D & A Rules 1968. Similarly the Appellate Autho-

rity also in a very arbitrary manner confirmed the order 

of penalty imposed by the Disciplinary Authority without 

even rebutting the points raised by the applicant in the 

appeal dated 30.3.1990 that too after a lapse of 7 years 

and the impugned Appellate Order served on the applicant 

on 18.8.1999 and the respondents are now, making an attempt 

to give effect to the impugned order of penalty which is 

evident from their letter dated 31.3.2000. Therefore the 

impugned order of penalty dated 12.3.90 and the impugned 

Appellate order dated 5.11.97 which was communicated to 

the applicant on 18.8.99 are liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

4 .12 That your applicant further begs to state that 

the impugned order of penalty as well as Appellate Order 

confirming the penalty imposed upon the applicant by the 

Disciplinary Authority cannot be sustained on the ground 

alone that the prosecution has been failed to adduse any 

evidence in respect of the same allegation which was pending 

before the learned Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Nagaon in 
GR Case No. 2108/88 (State Vs. R.K.Kamptj) under Section 

341/323/506 and it is also relevant to mention here that 

the applicant was acquitted from the criminal charges by 

the Learned Judicial Magistr, 1st Class vide order 

dated 5.6.1992 passed in GR C a se No. 2108/88. Therefore 

Contd..• 
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the respondents have no jurisdiction to proceed with the 

departmental proceeding in view of thetcategorical finding 

of the learned Judicial Magistrate, Nagaon. On that score 

alone the impugned order of penalty and appellate order 

are liable to be set aside and quashed. It is also 

relevant to mention here that enquiry officer did not 

find any fault with the applicant regarding the charges 

brought against him and in fact as per the opinion of 

the enquiry officer the applicant was not responsible 

in any of the charges brought against him under themoran-

dum dated 12.3.89 therefore the impugned order of penalty 

dated 12.3.90 and the Appellate Order dated 5.11.97 are 

liable to be set aside an quashed. 

4.13 It is stated that although the applicant submitted 

representation in terms of the letter dated 18.8.99 

Ofl 15.9.1999 wherein he has stated that he was acquitted 

by the learned Judicial Magistrate from the Criminal 

charges, the subject matter 	of which is similar to 

that in the departmental proceeding. Therefore there 

was no reason or justification for the respondents 

further Confirming Penalty vide impugned order dated 

31.3.2000. This arbitrary decision of the respondents 

which is taken while reviewing the Appellate °rder by the 

Competent Authority is contrary to the rule and specially 

when there was disagreement with the findings of the 

enquiry Officer and the disciplinary authority. On that 

score alone the impugned order of Penalty dated 12.3.90 

and appellage order dated 5. 11.97 and the impugned order 
dated 3 1.3,2000 are liable to be set aside and quashed, 

In this connection it is also stated that 

ment is assigned in the Appellate order which is mandatory 
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as per the existing 1)isciP1in l Rules of the 

ailways. On that score alone the impugned orders efe 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

4.14 That this application is made bona fide and for 

the cause of justice, 

5, 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions 

5.1 For that no opportunity was given to the applicant 

before imposition of penalty by the Disciplinary 

Authority even when the enquiry officer could not 

- 	 establish charges levelled against the applicant 

therefore it was mandatory on the part of the 

disciplinary authority to provide an opPortunity 

to the applicant before imposition of Penalty but 

• surprisingly after imposition of the Penalty 

• applicant was directed to submit representation if 

any against the order or penalty as well as the 

impugned order passed by the Appellate authority 
which is Contrary 	to the Discipline/Y and Appeal 
Rules, 	1968. 

5.2 
For that no reason was assigned for disagreement  

with the findings of the 	nquiry Officer by the 

Disciplinary 
authority in the order of Penalty 

passed by the Disciplinary Authority. 

5.3 
For that the appellate order is cryptic, non speaking 

and the same is mechanically passed Without appljca 

tion of mind and also without rebutting the points 

raised by the application in his appeal 

5.4 
For that the respondents proceeded with the 

departmen 
tal Proceeding with the same charges which 

were 
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the charges before the learned Judicial Magis*trate  

and the Learned Judicial Magistrate accquitted the 

applicant from the charges brought against him 

in the criminal Proceeding. 

5,5. For that the impugned Appellate Order dated 5.11, 

97 has been served upon the applicant on 18.8.1999. 

5.6 For that representation of the applicant dated 

15.9.1999 has been rejected mechanically without 

assigning any reason and also passed the revision 

order dated 31.3.2000 is in a cryptic manner and 

non-speaking. 

Details of remedies exhausted 

That the applicant states that he has no other 

alternative and other efficious remedy than •to file 

this application. 

Matters not pryiusL1f±1ed or pending with any 

other court. 

The applicant further declares that he had not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the matter in respect of which this application 

has been made, before any Court or any other authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such applica-

tion, writ petition or suit is pending before any of 

them, 

Reliefs sought for : 

In view of the facts and circumstances stated 

in paragraph 4 of the application, the applicant prays 

for the following reliefs : 

Contd.., 
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8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set 

aside the order of penalty dated 12.3.1990 

(Annexure- ) and the Appellate Order dated 

5.11.1997 (Annexure- 	) which '.as served on the 

applicant on 18.8.1999 and the revision order 

dated 31.3.2000 (Annexure-J ) and further be 

pleased to direct the respondents to restore the 

scale of pay of the applicant with all consequen- 

tial service and monetary benefits. 

8.2 	Costs of the application. 

8.3 Any other relief or reliefs to which the applicants 

are entitled to, as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem 

fit and proper. 	 - 

90 	Interim order prayed for 

Pending disposal of this application, an observa-

tion be made that pendency of this application shall 

not be a bar for the respondents to grant the relief 

to the applicant, more so in view of the Section 19(4) 

of the Administrative Tribunals. Act s  The applicant also 

pray that the instant application be disposed of 

expeditiously. 

10, 

This application is filed through advocate. 

Particulars of the I.P.O. 

1. 	I.P.O. No, 	: 	yr7rn( 
Date of Issue 

Payable at 	: G.P.O.., Guwahati. 

iv. 	Issued from 	: G.P.O, Guwahati, 

List of enclosures 

As stated in the Index, 

I 

Li 
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VERIFICAT I 

I, Shri R.K.Kampty, resident of Laopani, under 

District Nawgaon, Assam working as Microwave Attendant 

under DSTE/MW, N. F. Railway, Maligaon, do hereby 

verify that the statements made in paragraphs 1 to 4 

and 6 to 12 are trne to my knowledge and those 	made 

ibaparagraph 5 are true to my legal advice and I have 

not suppressed any material fact, 

And I sign this verification on this the 

day of' a"-  4OV-D  

Signature 
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To 
The Divisional Signal & Telecom. Engineer/M.W. 
N.F.Railway, 
Maligaon. 

(Through Proper Channel. 

Subject : Holding of Disciplinary enquiry. 

Sir, 

With reference to your No. N/PP/PK/Mampti/M W dated 
28.4.89 appointing Shri A. Goswami, ASTE as Enquiry Of ficer •  
to inquire into the charges framed against me I have to 
submit the following for favour of your kind consideration 
and judicious orders please. 

That I have not received the major memorandum 
issued against me. Either the original or a copy 
there of may be supplied to me and 

That along with the original or copy of the memorandum 
the copies of the documents if any mentioned in 
Annexure-Ili of the said memorandum and Copies of the J statement or reports of any persons mentioned as 
witness in the Annexure IV of the said memorandum may J 
kindly be supplied to me to extend me the reasonable 
opportunity to defend myself. 

That the copy of the report submitted by ASTE or 
any other official mentioning therein that I did not 
give any statement to ASTE in spite of extending 
reasonable opportunity to me may also be supplied 
to me at the earliest. 

On receipt of the above mentioned papers if the date 
of inquiry is fixed I shall be in position to defend myself 
as the allegations levelled against me are not at all 
factual. 

For the prupose of getting assistance in the dicsi-
plinary inquiry proposed i hereby nominate Shri Md.Samsul 
Haque, Law Asstt. N.F.Rly., Maligaon working under cco N. F.Rly and enclose herewith the letter of consent issued 
by him to this effect. In case of holding Enquiry or 
inspection of documents (for verification or taking 
extract to etc.) Shri Haque may be got spared of for 
extending me the reasonable oPportunity in the process of 
holding disciplinary enquiry as in absence of the Defence 
Counsel, I am afraid, I shall not be able to defend myself 
(for not knowing the rules/procedure etc. of the discipli-nary enquiry). 

D/V on consent letter 
Dated 29.5.89 

Yours faithfully,  

Sd,' 
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/// 	 Annexure-B 

Office of the DSTE/MW/Maligaon 

No. N/PF/R.K.Kampti/Mi  

To 

Shri R.K.Kampti, MW Attendant/LPN 

Through RTCl/MW/LMG 

Sub : Holding of disciplinary inquiry. 

Ref : Your letter No. Nil dt. Nil and the same forward 
by 2TCl/IVI1/LMG on 21.6.89, 

In response to your above quoted letter, it is 
seen that you have refused to receive the memorandum two 
times. Hence your demand for copy of memorandum and 
additional documents as mentioned, in your letter is rejected. 	 - 

However, at the time of DAR inquiry, if the inquiry 
officer permits at his discretion, he may allow you to 
examine the desired documents, but you will not be 
allowed to detain or hold up the inquiry Proceedings. 

Sd/- Illegible 

Copy to : 
	 DSTE/MQ -I I/Naligaon 

1. 	
Shri A.Goswamj, ASTE/LMG, Inquiry Officer, for his 
information and necessary action please. The desired 
documents may be permitted to be examined by the 
defendant at your discretion at the time of inquiry. 

2, 	
TcI/ri1w/LMG for information to his letter No. nil 
dated 21.6.89, 

Sd/-

DSTE/MW_II/Naligaon 
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Annexure-C 

To 

The DSTE/NW-11 
N.P. Railway, 
Maligaon 

(Through proper channel) 

Sub : Your No. N/PF/R.K.Kampti/ dt. 30.6.89 
served on 12.7.89. 

Sir, 

I am shocked to receive your letter mentioned abov 
rejecting my demand for copy of memorandum and additional documents. 

The demand was made to understand the charges 
levelled against me and also to prepare myself to defend 
against the nxx 
charges alleged. By rejection of my demand to supply me 
the copy of the memorandum and additional documents 
mentioned above you have simply & exhibited your pre-
determination to penalise me without affording me the 
reasonable opportunity to defend myself. 

The sole basis for conducting and deciding the 
diciplinary chases is based upon the principles of 
natural justice and by your action it appears you are 
not willing to extend me the Opportunity to defend myself. 

In the circumstances the Position now created by 
your orders are compelling me to submit th.- t there is no 
ju-tification for my participation in such an inquiry 
in which disciplinary authority appears to have pre-judgea 
the matter and made up his mind to award Punishment by 
depriving the delinquent from reasonable oPportunity. 

I have consulted some persons at Maligaon who are 
supposed to know the rules of DAR and according to them 
your order of rejection is not Supported by any provision 
of RS(D&A) Rules 1968 and other administrative instruc. 
tion issued by the administration on the subject. 

I shall be grateful to you if you k±dly extend me an a0
00rtunity to know the rules/administrative instruc-

tions under which you have rejected my demand of Supplying 
me the documents required for my defence and oblige me. 

Dated, Maligaoh, 
the 28/7/89, Yours faithfu11, 



Annexure -D 

Northeast Frontier Railway 

Office of the DSTE(MW)/Maligaon 

No. N/PF/R. K.Kampti/M.r 

To 

Shri R.K.Kampti, 
Microwave Attendant, 
(under Suspension), 
LAOPANI 

Office of the DSTE(M)/Maligaon 

12th March, 1990 

(Through RT Cl/MW/Lumdfl n g) 

Sub : Notice for imposition of major penalty under D & A 
Rules, 1968. 

Ref : This office memorandum for major penalty of even 
number dated 13.3.1989. 

With reference to the subject menti.ond above, you 
hereby informed that the disciplinary authority i.e., the 

./indersigned, does not agree with the assessment of evidence, 

/< reasons for findings, and the findings of the DAR Enquir 
conducted by the Enquiry Officer on 21.12.89, 22.12.89 an 

/ 	23.12.89 at Laopani Microwave station in respect of Article 
of charges enclosed in the memorandum referred to above. 

Therefore, the disciplinary authority i.e., the Lundersigned, hereby rejects the findings of the Enquiry 
icer, as unacceptable. 

However, the disciplinary authority does not find 
any fault or irregularity in respect of conductg of 
enquiry mentioned above. Therefore, the discijlinary autho-
rity accepts as correct the record of Proceedings as submi-
tted by the Enquiry Officer. 

However, based in the enquiry Proceedings mentioned 
above, the disdiplinary authority has drawn its won findings 
alongwith reason for findings which are enclosed in 
Annexurei for your information. 

Therefore, after enu±±ng that : 

Only the material which the delinquent had oppor 
tunity to rebut, is considered. 

Reasonable oPPortunity as per rules has been given, 
Natural justice fully enqured. 

Extenuating circumstances if any, taken into 
Consideration 

Objectio5 of delinquent are also considered. 

Orders passed are fair to both administration and the delinque, 

Decision is based on merits and not on P1thy or exPedicy . 

discipliny authority has come to the conc 
SlQ that defendant has been fOd guility of all the 

the 
the 
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charges brought against him except item No. 1 (b) of 
Articles of charges, which is subjudice. 

It is further noted that you have a previous 
record of serious misconduct in respect of which 
memorandum in Form No.5 was issued to you on 2.12.1988. 
In the said case mentioned above you were found guilty 
and punishment was imposed on you on 13.1.1989. 

Thus, it is seen that this is a case of repeated 
and recurring misconduct on your part. 

No benefit of doubt can be extended to you in 
view of all facts mentioned in the Enquiry proceedings, 
since there is no doubt in any of the findings made by 
the disciplinary authority. 

Hence, considering all facts the disciplinary 
autIor,ity hereby decides to impose a major penalty on 
yo4t' 0 follows :- 

"You are permanently reverted to the initial stage 
of the scale Rs, 750-940 (P.SRP) at the bottom-mdst 
seniority with ix ej..ate 	Tct. 

It is further to 1ote that the 
being imposed on you only in respect 
and No. 2 (a) and 2 (b) of Articles of 
have been found to be sustained. Dec 
item No. 1 (b) of Articles of charges 
since the matter is subjueice. 

above penalty is 
of item No.1(a), 1(c) 
cha.rges, which 
ision regarding 
is kept pending 

Your suspension order is hereby revoked with effect 
from the date of receipt of notice of imposition of 
major penalty by you as mentioned herein. 

You are hereby permitted to join duty on your 
current posting on reoatjon of suspension order on 
conditions mentioned above. 

You are hereby granted a time of 15 days within 
which you may submit an appeal in respect of penalty 
imposed above, to the Appellate Authority. 

Illegible Sd/- End0 :  
Statement of Article of 	 12.3.90

(A.V. EHATT) charges and reasons for DSTE/MW/Maligeon, 
findings, Findings & 	

Disciplinary Authority Conclusion drawn by the 
Disciplinary Authority. 

Copy to : R.T. C.I/Microwave/Lumding. 

He is advised to serve the above letter alongwjth 
enclosures mentioned above to Shri R.K.Kampti, Microwave 
Attendant (under Suspension), Laopani Microwave Station, 
He is further advised to send the acknowledgement of 
receipt of this letter from Sri R.K.Kamptj. Shrj R.K. 
Kampti may be permitted to join duty on revocation of 
of suspension order with effect from the date of receipt of this ãetter by h1. 

Sd/ A. V. Bhatt 
DSTE/ 

Walitaon 
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Reasons for Findings on Article of Charges. 

Article of Charges 

	

1. 	(a) 	Gross and serious misbehaviour. 

(b) Assaulting a Central Govt. employee who 
was on duty. 

(c) 	Obstructing and Preventing the said Govt. 
employee from attending and discharging 
official duty by inflicting injury on 
his person, resulting in the said Central 
Govt. employee becoming injured and unable 
to perform his official duty for a period 
of 60 minutes on 30.10.88 as a result 
of said injury, 

	

2. 	(a) 	Refusal of orders of his superior official 
by refusing to give any statement. 

 

D0vT 

(b) Noncooperatjon with Rly. Administration in 
course of official departmental inquiry, 
this being repeated incident of refuaj 
of orders of his superior Officials. 

Thus he has vioited service Conduct 
Rules, 1968, Rule 3(i) Clause_i, II, & 
III, thereby unbecoming of a Rly. servant. 

aons for Findin. 

~ 4& 

 

/ It is seen from the DA R inquiry Proceedings 
7 
 7 held on 2 1/12/89 & 22/12/89, at LPN 	Station, 

that Shri T.K.Das, was'returning from his 
office to his residence at about 17.10 hours 
on 30.12.88, He was asked to Stop In froit 
of the residence of Shri Kampti, by Shri Kampti. 
himself. it is further seen that Shri R.K.Kampti 
as per his own statement came out of his 
residence, and directly charged Shri T.K,Das 

j about why Shri T.K.Ds had sent an adverse / 
report against him to the authorities at MLG. / It is also confirmed from statement of defendant I and witnesses 

between Shri T.K.D5 and Shri R.K.Kampti on 
this matter. This has been admitted by Shri 
Kampti bhe defendant, during his cross examina 
tion. This confirms allegatj 	No. 1(a), i.e. 
gross and serious misbehaviour on the part of 
the defendant. 

Regarding allegation under item No, 1(b) i.e. 
ass iting a CentralGovt employee, who Was on 
duty, it is seen that from the statement of 
witnesses and the defendant, the time of Occur 
ence of the incident Of this case Occured at 
Shrj about 17.10 hrs, Although normal duty hours of 

T.KDas are upto 17.00 hrs 
	

the time 
taken by the Govt. employee 

i 	
but 

going from residence to °fice 
(i.e. 

to residence is considerework Spot) and back 
d as 

"On COUrSe of 
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Duty", as per extant orders, Moreover, Shit T.K. 
Das, was working as Station incharge of LPW MW 
station at the time of occurrence, with 24 hrs. 
responsibility of the NW Station.. Hence, it is a 
fact that Shri T.K. Das, was sonsidered to be 
on duty at the time of occurrence of incident. 
However, since this portion of the allegation in 
subjudice, no remarks are furnished at present. 

Regarding item No. 1(c) of allegations, it is seen 
that, as a result of altercation etc., Shri T.K. 
Das had to go to Police station at Kampur, to lodge 
FIR. The distrance of the above Police Station 
from LPN NW Station is more than 8 K.M. To go 8 
KMs and return by a person would take about one 
hour. For follow-up action on FIR, as required by 
the Police, Shri T.K.Das had to go to Kampur State 
Dispensary, for Medical check up and obtaining 
medical certificate, to observe the formalities in 
connection with the FIR. 

Thus Shri Kampti had obstructed and prevented Shri 
T,K.Das a Central Govt. employee, from attending 
and discharging official duties, because Shri T.K. 
Das had to be away from his working place for 
considerable period i.e. about 60 minutes, or may 
be more, for attending to above works at Kampur, 
leaving his NW Station unattended. 

Regarding allegations under item No. (2), it is 
seen from inquiry proceedings, as well as reports of 
RTCl/MW/LMG, and ASTE/MW/LMG, as well statements of 
all witnesses that Shri R.K.Kampti was asked by 
RTCl/MW/LMG in presence of ASTE/MW/LNG, to give a 
statement in his own defence regarding the incident. 
This is accepted by the defendant himself, in his 
cross examination. But it is seen that the defendant 
refused to give any statement, on the plea that he 
was illeterate person and so he could not give a 
statement in writing. But as per his nature of duty, 
the defendant is required to maintain official 
records and log-book. 

Moreover, he has signed in Hndi on the inquiry 
proceedings. Therefore, his reply in the cross-
examination, is proved to be false. Thus, it is 
clear that the defendant refused the orders of his 
Sr. Subordinatelncharge, by refusing to give 
statement, on a plea of a false statement, 

' 	 Regarding item No. (b) of allegation No. (2), i.e. 
non-cooperation with Rly. Administration in course 
of official Departmental inquiry, it is seen that 
the defendant has refused to give statement at the 
time of fact finding Inquiry, although he was advised 
to do SO repeatedly by RTCl/NW/LMG and ASTE/MW/LMG, which also admitted

Thus this is a case of repeated refusal of orders, 
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Thus it is clear that the defendant had non-
cooperated with Rly Aministrtiorj in course of official 
departmental inquiry as above. 

Findings on the above 

Hence based on above reasons, following findings are 
drawn ; 

Item No. 1(a) - 	 Sustained. 

Item No. 1 (b) - 	 Decision and remarks kept pending, 
since the case is sub-judice, 

Item No. 1(c) - 	 Sustained. 

Item No. 2(a) - 	 Sustained 

Item No. 2 (b) - 	 SusEained. 

Conclusion 

The' defendant, Shri R.K.Kampti is found guilty of 
charges brough against him in the article of charges, 
except Item No. 1(b) which is sub-judice. 
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AnfleXure-E 

To 

The DSTE/N.F.Railway, Naligaon. 

Sub : Appeal against imposition of major penalty under 
D&A Rules 1968 by the DSTE(M) MLG vide his letter 
No. N/PF/R.K.Kampti/ dated 12.3.90 

Sir, 

Most respectfully i beg to lay before you the 
following few lines for favour of your kind consideration 
and judicious decision. 

That Sir, DAR enquiry was instituted against me to 
inquire into the alleged charges framed under memorandum 
Now N/PP/R.K. Kampti/MtJ dtd. 12.3.89. It is to be men-
tioned here that before the enquiry was held, the DjGcj-
plinary authority not only did not not serve the memoran-
dum of charges, it also rejected my demand for supply of 
those documents vide DSTE/MW/NLG'S letter No. N/PF/R.K.i(am_ 
pti dtd. 30.6.89. 

However after the inquiry proceedings are over the 
Disciplinary authority disagreed with the findings of the 
Inquiry office and decided to impose a major penalty by 
"Permanently reverting me to the initial stage of the 
scale Rs.750-940 (RsRp) at the bottorru -nost seniority with zmmediate effect. 

In this connection i beg to state that before 
imposing the aforesaid major penalty, the Disciplinary 
authority neither supplied me the copy of findings of the 
Inquiry officer nor did it give an oPPortunity to show 
cause against the penalty. On the other 	hand the 
Disciplinary authority restricted the scope of appeal by 
allowing only 15 (fifteen) days time to approach the higher 
authority against the penalty. 

I therefore request you the kind withdrawal the 
aforesaid major penalty and allow me to resume in the class 
Iii post i am holding in the meantime. 

I, however keep it open to place of before you 
further Points in this regard. 

Dated 30.3.90 
Yours faithfully, 

Sd!- 

P. K, Kampti 
Mtr1 Attendant 
MW Station/LpN 

.j. 
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- 	 Annexure-E 

Date of appli? 	Date of which the 	Date of kaking ever 
cation for copy 	copy was ready for the copy to the 

delivery 	 applicant 

H' 	4.3.1993 	 17.3.93 	 17.3.93 

Copy of order dated 5.6.92 passed by 
Shri I, Shah, Judicial Magistrate 
1st Class, Nagaon in G.R. No. 2108/88 

State Vs. Accd : - Sri Ram Kishan Kampti 

u/s 341/323/506 	 - 	- 

ORDER 

Dated 5.6.92 

Accused person is present No witness is present. 

Prosecution was given last chance to bring their witness. 

But the prosecution has failed to adduce any evidence. 

No step is taken by the prosecution. Hence the prosecution 

case is closed hereby. 

There is no evidence against the accused person. 

Hence the accused person is acquitted and set at the liberty 

forthwith. 

Sd/- I. Shah, 
Judicial Magistrate 
1st Clas, Nagaon 



Annexure-G 

N. F. Railway 

Office of the 
Dy. CSTE/M/Maiigaon 

Guwahati-1 1 

No. N/PP/R.K.Kampti/NW (174) 

Dt. 05.11.97 

To 

Shri R.K.Kampti 
M/Attendent/MW/LPN 

Thro : SSE/R/Mt'l/Lumding 

( 

Sub : Sppeal against imposition of major penalty 
under DAR Rules 1968 by the DSTE/MW/MLG vide 
his letter No. N/PP/R.K.Kampti/MU dt. 12.03.90 

Ref : Your appeal dt. 30.03.90 

/ 
The competent authorit)s rejected your appeal 

cIt. 30.03. 

This is for your information. 

Sd/- Illegible 6.11.97 

Divisional Signal & Telecornm. 
Engg (Mt), N.F.Rly/IVILG/GHY_I1 

Copy to : CSTE/MLG for information please. 

/ 
Divi. Signal & Telecomm : Engg(MW) 

N. P. Rly/MLG/GIjy-1 1 

AQ-  I 
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Annexure-H 

To 

The Chief Signal & Tlecorn. Engineer, 
N. P. Railway/Maligaon, 
Guwahati-li. 

(Thro : proper channel). 

Sir, 

Sub : Appeal against imposition of Major Penalty 
under DAR Rules 1968 by the D.S.T.E./MW/MLG. 

Ref : Dy. CSTE1M11MLGtS L/No.N/PF/RK Kampti/iviW 
d.ted 18.08.99 

Most respectfully I beg to state the following for 
your kind consideration and favourable order please. 

y
/ent2al 

Lbt Sir, against the imposition of disproportionate 
thnt by the DSTE/4N/G, I approached Hon'ble 
 Administrative Tribunal to interfere in the matter, 

was absolved by the Inquiry Officer from the charges 
isconduct mentioned in the Articles of charges for 

which the inquiry was instituted. The Hon'ble Tribunal was 
pleased to stay the imposition Of punishment and directed 
the Railway Admijstratjon to decide my appeal dated 3.3.99 
strictly on merit and in accordance with law without taking 
adversely the circumstance under which the Hon'bje Tribunal 
was approached. 	 - 

That Sir, it will be appreciated that I have been 
found not guilty and acquited by the 1st class Judicial 
Magistrate, Nagaon in G.R. No. 2108/88, which was pendir,g 
in the Court on complaint lodged by the same Shri T.K,Das 
for the same incident of assault for which the DAR inquiry 
was conducted wherein also I Was not found guilty (a copy 
of the ordr of the Court is enclosed). 

Under the circumstances, I beg to submit that my 
appeal dated 30.03.99, was not disposed of Judiciously 
and the punishm 	

sougt to be imposed will be of a vindic- tive nature and Without any basis. 

I, therefore, fervently request your honour to kindly 
exercise your good offices to call for all relevant records 
and further be pleased to consider the iudic±ousiy and 
Sympathetically and exonerate me from the charges, that I, 
a poor employee is not victimised by the disproportionate 
punishment for no fault of mine. 

I shall be grateful for your kindness. 
Enclo : 

11 	Finding of Inquiry Officer (A) 	Yours faithfully, 
Order of Hon'ble CAT(B) 	 Sd/- R.K.Kampti 
Order of Nagaon Court (C) 

	

	MW Attendant Laopanj 
Dt, 15.9099 
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Annexure.-. I 

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

Office of the Dy. CSTE/MW/Maligaon 
Guwahati-il 

No. N/PF/R.K.Kampti/MW 	Dt. 18.08.99 

To 

Shri R.K.Kampti 
MW/ Attd/LPN 

Through SSE/R/MW/LMG 

Sub : Appeal against imposition of Major Penalty under 
DAR Rules 1968 by the DSTE/MW. 

Ref : This office letter No. N/PF/R.K.Kampti (MW) 
dt. 5.11.97 

You have been already informed vide this office 

r letter at reference above that the Competent Authority 
\ ( has rejected your appeal dated 30.3.90. No representation 

has been received by this of fice3ffl now against the 

decision given by the competent Authority. 

Hence, you are advised to intimate this office within 

15 days of received of this letter. Otherwise the penalty 
decided will be imposed on you. 

Sd/- Illegible 18.8.99 

DSTE/MW/Maligaon 

for Dy. CSTE/MW/Maljgaon 



Annexure-j 

V\Y 

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAy 

Office of the Dy. CSTE//Ma1jtaon 
Guwahati_li 

No. N/PF/R.K.Kamptj/y 	 Dt. 31.03.2000 

T 

ShriR.K.Kampti 
M/Attd/LpN 

Through SSE/R/MW/LJ 

Sub : 	Imposition of penalty. 

Ref : 	This office letter No. even of 
dated 5.11.97. 

As the competent authority has regretted your 

appeal the penalty imposed on you will stands with 
immediate effect. 

Sd/. Illegible 31.3.20000 

Divi, Signal & Teleco:Engg/ 
Gujahatj11 

for Dy. CSL!/liaon 

Copy to : SSE/F/MW/? - His payment should be charged 

at Rs. 2550/- (initial) in scale Rs1 2550-3200/_ 
on date as )thalasj 

2. SSE/R/NW/LNG for information. 

Dlvi. Signal & Telecom. Engg/M 

N. F.Railway/Mal itaon 

Guwahati_li 
for Dy CSTE//Maligaon 
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RT;Ouwahati BCflCh 
IN 	 ATIVE TP,ThUAL 

GUWAH/TI 

O.a. NO. j2001 

IN THE 14ATT: OP : 

Sri i.X. 1ampti 

....... 	Applicant 
-Vs. 

Union of India & Ore. 

...w.. Respondents. 

- And - 

Inthe matter of : 

1ritten Statement for and on behalf 

of the respondents. 

The ansjering respondents most respectfully 

beg to sheeth as under : 

That, the answering respondents have gone through 

the copy of the application filed by the applicant and have 

understood the otenta thereof. 

That, save and except those statements of the 

applicant which are specifically admitted herein below or 

those which are borne on records, all other allegation/ 

averments made in the application are den led herewith and 

the applicant is to put strictest proof thereof. 

30 	 That, the applicant has got no valid cause of 

action cr right for filing this application. 



p 

4. 	That, for the sake of brim brevity, the respondetbs 

have been advised to conflnethis reply only to those avers 

ments of the applicant which are relevant and material for 

a proper decision in the case. All other allegations to 

the contrary In the application are denied herewith. 

5 • 	That, the case suffers for non '-cinder of necessary 

p art le a, 	- 
Q: 

6 • 	That, the ease suffer s Infirmities, on ground of 

limitation • 1IL 

That, the case is fit one to be dismissed in limine. 

8. 	That, wii.regard to avermeits at paragraph 4.2 

of the application it is submitted that it is quite incorrect 

statement that dn attc.ation only took place on 30.12.88 at 

17.00  as alleged. Rather, &'i Kampti assaulted his superior 

controlling official Shri Tushar ICanti Das TO14/I/14W/Laópani, 

near Lao pani Micro-wave station 	 and thereby 

caused injury to Sbri Das. 

9 • 	That, with regard to paragraph 4.3 and 4.4 of the 

application it is to state that the respondents deny alt the 

allegation/averménts made in this paragraph except thos e 

which are borne on records or are specifically admitted here- 

- under • It is a fact that, as his conduct . assaulting his 

superior official was under investigation and a danex disici-

plinary action against him wss contemplated etc. the applicant 

had to be placed under suspension with effect from 6.1 .1989 

by the District Signal and Telecommunication ]ngineer i.e. 

DE/Nioro-wave/Naligaon, N .P. Railway and there after 

memorandum of charges were also issued against him on 13 .3.89. 

But the applicant refused to accept the mnjorperalty xftvpW  
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Charge sheet tendered before him twice and refused to o:r 
any remarks also • It was only after Sri A • Goswami STE/% 

was appointed as Enquiry officer to enquire into the charges 

that the applicant submitted application for supplying him 

the copie a of te memorandum of charges . The applicant 

( Sri Kampti 	informed vide letter Nó.N/PP/ .K. 1CamtlJ 

MW dated 30.6.59 that he refused to receive the memorandum 

two times ad hence his reque at for same at thiè stage cannot 

be acoeted and be may examine the desired documents, rate 

at the time of D.A .i. inquiry if the Inquiry Officer permits 

at his discretion, etc. It is emphatically denied 

that the applicant did not refuse to receive any memorandum 

of charge a etc • as al leged  

In this connection, the photo copies of sue- 

pen sion order No • N/BF/R .K. Kam,/M!f dated 6.1 .89, Memorandum 

of charges No. N/PF4 .K. Kampti/4W dated 13.3.39,  the documents 

showing refusal of the applicant to receive the memorandum of 

charge 8 and letter No. P/PP/R .K. Xampt i/4W dated 30.6 .89 by 

which the applicant was advised to obtain the copies of the 

clazamx de sir e d document a are annexed hereto as Anne xure -'A, 

B, C Series and 1) respectively for ready perusal. 

10. 	 That, with regard to the averment a at paragraphs 

4.59, 4.6 and 4.7 of the application it is submitted that the 

applicant participated in the said departmental enquiry beld 

under Railway servants ( Discipline and Appeal) Rules 1968 

and all necessary facilities including assisteneo of the defence 

counsel were exten'ded to him. After conclusion of the enquiry ;  

proceedings etc. the Disciplinary Authority vide his letter 

No. 	Kampti4 .W. dated 120.9 0  informed the applicant 

(yICampti) regarding the major penalty awarded to him by 



- 

• 

• 	 issuing the Notice of imposition of major penalty under D.&A 

Rules, 1968, along with the statement of article of cbarg 

and reasons for findings and conclusions dra.ai by the disci 

plinary au.tbority . A Copy of the enquiry roport )S117c% 
7 	L- 	 Z. -- I S,7 ,96  •1/ 

In the aforesaid letter dated 12.3.90, the drsiplinary 

authority has also clearly elaborated his reasons for die-

agreement to accept the findings of the 2iqufry Officer and 

for recording his oun findings in the case against the charges 

on the evidences etc* adduced before the departmental enquiry 

and on records, as provided under Rule 10(3)  of the 1ailway 

Servants ( Discipline and Appeal )Rules 1968. 

Photo copy of the Disciplinary Authority 

( D$2E/M .WMa ligaon )' s order as communicated under letter 

No. N/PFAI.K. Kampti/N.W dated 12.3.9 0  is annexed hereto as 

Anneurfor ready perusal. 

110 	 That, with regard to avernients at paragraphs 

4.7 9  4.8, 4.9 and 4.10 of the application it islsstate that 

411 the allegations as made in these paragraphs are denied 

except those which are either borne on record or are specifi- 

cally admitted hereunder • As was submitte d be fore this Hon 'b le 

Tribunal, no such appeal dated 30.3.90 as contended by the 

applicant appeared to have been received by the respondents. 

However,keeping in view the Hon'ble Tribunal's order at 

paragraph 6 of the order dated 24.7.95 in the previous 0 .JL. 

No. 51/90, the applicant was asked vide letter No. N/PP/ 

R .K. Kampti. N .W dated 22 o08  .95 to submit a copy of the said 

appeal dated 30.3.90, to uhi.ch he complied with. As per 

modified order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 20.11.95 in 
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in O.k. No. 51/9 0, this appeal is to be placed to the 

Appellate Authority i.e • the .cbief 8ial and Teleoonui, 

cation Engineer (CST$) and personal bearing was to be 

given by the C .2.T . • In obedience to the Hon 'ble Tribunal's 

order, the said appeal dated 30.3.90 was also placed before 

the Chief g± Sial and Telecommunication Engineer • The 

C.&.T.E./N. Railway, Maligaon while considering his 

appeal granted a personal hearing to the applicant (Sri. Campti). 

After del-ving into the case and on oarefll 

consideration and applying mind, the CSTE( the Appellate 

Authority ) has disposed of the applicant's appeal/Case 

giving reasons and detailed parawise remarks as to why he 

rejected the applicant7s appeal dated 30.3.90 and also up-iold 

the penalty imposed by the disciplinary authority. The 

Appellate Autboritys order has also been communicated to the 

applibant ( Sri Kampti ) vide office letter dated 5.11 .97. 

It is also submitted herein, that all the aspeáts including 

the Court oases etc. were also taksn into consideration. 

It is emphatically died that his appeal has been rejected 

in a very cryptic and arbitrary manner without aasiing 

any reason or in contrary to the relevant disciplinary and 

appeal rules 1968,  or that the impuied order dated 12.3099 0  

as well as Appellate order dated 5.11.97 and 31.3.2000, as 

alleged, are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

Copies of this Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 

24.7.95 in. O.A.No. 51(G)/9 0  and dated 20.11.95.in M.P.No. 

98/95 (arisen out of 0 .A • No. 51/9 0) and letter No. N/PP/ 

B £. Kampti/M.P. dated 22.8.95 )an d the order passed by the 

Chief 8iial & Telecommunication ingineer,.N.P. IR041wayp 



4aligaon, Guwshati-11 on the appeal dated 3 0 .3.1990 filed .. 

by the 	 asAnnexure—,  P, G, 

and ,I re ape ot ive ly. 

12. 	That, with regard to allegations made in paragraph 

No. 4.11 of the application it is submitted that these are 

not a dmitte d an d henc e all a 1 legat ion a are denied • It is 

also to submit herein that after the Ron 'ble Tribunals orders 

dated 24.7.95 and 20.11.95 in his earlier originalApplication 
(oA. -\o' 51 	70) 
filed on same matter, the applicant is debarred under law to 

agitate same matter againas has been raised by him now. 

The actions as directed by the Hon 'ble Tribunal 
' L. 7, c 

in 0.A0No. 51/9 0  have been taken by the Respondehts in this 

case and the appellate authority (CSP),has already disposed 

of his appeal dated 30.3.90 in porsuance to the order of 

the Hon'ble Tribunal In 0.A. No. 51/90. 

It is emphatically denied that the impued order 

dated 12.3.1990 and the impuied appellate order dated 5.11.97 

are liable to be set aside. 

- 	 It is also to mention here In that from the order 

dated 12.3.199 0  itself it will quite reveal that the disciplinary 

authority after going through the case passed the speaking 

oder based on enquiry proceedings which is also well apparent 

from some of the extracts of the order which are furnished 

herein below : 

]xtractz 

"..... the disciplinary authority does not find 

any fault or irregularity in respect of conducting 

of enquiry ........... 

" However, based on enquiry proceedings mentioned 
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above, the disciplinary authority has dra 

ova,. findings alongwith reasons for findings • . . 

a the disciplinary authority has come to the 

ixt:at conclusion that the defendant has been 

found guilty of all the charges brought against him 

except item No.1 (b) of Article of charges, which is 

sub -judice. 

It is further noted that you have a previous 

record of se±ious misconduct In respect of which 

memorandum in Form No.5 was issued to you on 2.12.86. 

In the said case mentioned above ,  you were found guilty 

and punishment was imposed on you on 1 3.1 .89. 

No benefit of doubt can be extended to you 

in view of all facts mentioned, in the Ii quiry 

pro ceddings, since there is no dobbt in 'any of the 

findings made by the disciplinary authority.. 

Hence, considering all facts the disciplinary 

authority hereby decides to impose a major penalty 

on you as follows 2 

" You are permanently reverted to the 

initial stage of the scale Ra. 750-940 

RP) at the battom most seniority with 

immediate effect '. 

It is further to note that the above penalty is being 

imposed on, you only in respect of item No • 1(a), 

1(o) and No.2(a) and 2(b) of Article of charges 

which have been found to be sustained .•..•..•a 	5',' 
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13. 	It is also a grong statement of the applicantL 

U  that no cause for disagreement is aesied by the Appe ilat 

Authority. In this corieotion It is to mention herein that in 

his finding,the CST]/LF. Bsilway has also clearly observed 

inter alia as under,  which will quite reveal that allegations 

of the applicant are incorrect Extract of some of the obser-

vation s of the Appellate Authority 

i would like to put on record that I also 

do not agree with the conclusions arrived at 

by the Enquiry Officer • As such, I agree with 

the contents and evidence tendered during the 

course of enquiry. The Fnquiry Officer has 

not interpreted the evidence tendered in the 

correct manner and perspective .. .•••.....• 	* 

* . I agree with the conclusions arrived at by 

the Disciplinary Authority based on the same 

evidence but interpreted In, its proper perspective. 

Each of the findings arrived at by the Disciplinary 

AuthOrity is endorsed by me as an appellate 

Authority . 

' I totally reject Sri Kamptits comments that 

there was any vindictive attitude or an attempt 

by Bisciplinary Authority to 'conceal the truth', 

Based on the evidence tendered, it is convincingly 

established that none of the charges are false, 

concocted and fabricated charges ........ 

0 .•.•. .•. •.•.. 
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I have gone tllrough the Diquiry Proceedings, 

1n of the JDlquiry Officer, findings of the Defe 

COUnS ci and have C one to the COflC lU$ ion that thereVIS  

• 

	

	 sificicnt evidence to the fact that Sri Karipti 

assaulted Sri T.K. Das. 
V 

• 	 - 	 _. _. 	. 	I 	I 	• 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	• 	• 	I 	 • I 	0 	I 	I 	I 	 I 	I 	• I 

/ 	 Shri Kampti' s appeal 

dated 30th March, 1990 is rejoctd. 

(Ravindra Hath) 
Ci1ief Siial& Toiccon. 	cinoor 

I 	 H .F .Railway, HaliCaon, Guwahati-1 1. 

it is also to add herein that the Disciiary Atho-

rity DSTE) in passing his orders rigidJy observed the proitision 

of Rule  10(3 of the ailway Servants DisciplinO?' and Appeal 

Rulcs) 1968 ;  which reads as uidôr : 

Ruic' 1 0(3. 

• 	tIThe disciplinary authority shall, if it 
disagrees with the findings of the enquirg autho-. 

\\ 	
rity oi any article of charge, record_its roasons 

\\ for  such dis-agreor.icnt and records its finrItnES on 

\\ such  charge, ifthe evidence on .record. is suffièicnt 

* 	\\ for  the purpose. 1 ' 

Photo copy of the above said Rule 10(3) ( i.e • Action 

taken on the inquiry report) is cnoxod hereto s 

ncxurc-J for ready perusal. 

• lti. 	That, with regard to avoments/ailogations of the 

applicant as made at paragraph +.12 and 1+ . 13 of the application 

it is suthittoci that the applicant ha isconstruod and. j5- 

interpreted the extant rules and orders and the present appli-

• cation has been filed only to rnis-load the Hon ' blo Tribunal 

order to derive undue benefit • It is UbittCd that all 

- uOh allegations arc sUstaiI(1)lC and hence denied. 

There is no bar in holcang the departhental 
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enquiry after observing the ztatutory rules as laid dori 
1,4  

in the 'Railway Servants (Disciplinary and Appeal)Thxles 
VI

P  

lay 
1968 and applicants contention to the contrary are empbi-

cally denied. It is denied that the respondents have no 

jursdiction to proceed with the depariment&I proceeding as 

alleged. In view of what have been stated in the foregoing 

paragraphs of the gritten statement it is reiterated that 

no further comments are called for regarding 'the rest of the 

allegations of the applicant, and the impugned order dated 

12.3.9 0, 5.11997 and 31 .3.000 are quite 'self explanatory, 

valid, legal and proper • It is emphatically denied that 

these are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

1. 	 That, as regards the grounds for relief as 

stated at para€raph 5 of the application, it is submitted 

that these are not valid, legal and proper under laws, rules 

and fact of the case and hence are not admitted • A 11 the 
4 

poi.ntà raised by the applicant have been elaborately dealt 

with and an swered in the foregoing paragrapb.s of the vtritten 

statement and calls for no further rpetition. It is also 

submitted that the respondents have faithfully and diligently 

complied with the orders and directions as given vide their 
c 	 r', 
order dated 24.7.95 and 25.11.95 in O.A. No. 51(G) of 199 0  

and M.P. No. 98/95 respectively 

(as has also been mentioned by the applicant at paragraph 

No.7 of the application), and the applicant is debarred to 

agitate same again and again. 

T 
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16. 	 That, with regard to the re lie f so uiht an• '. 

• 	 prayed through paragraph 8.1 of the application, it is sTib 

mi -tted that the merit of the case does not deserve for grt 

of any such relief as prayed for by the applicant and hence 

his en de-vour to nulUr the rever sion or der etc • cannot 

be admitted under the fact and the cirounstanoes of the case. 

irther, his present application is also not tenable as he 

did not approach the Hon 'b le Tribunal with in time ( as fixed 

by the Hon 'b le Tr ibun.a 1 under par ag aph 7 of the order dated 

24.7.95 )after corn.niunioat ion of the appellate authorities 

decision dated 5.11.97 fic and finally dated 30.3.2000. 

Vi. 	 That, it is submitted that all the actions 

tan in the case are quite in con aononce to the extant rules 

and orders on the subject and are quite valid and proper. 

.19. 	 That, the respondents crave leave of the Hon 'ble 

Tribunal to permit than to file additional written statements, 

if found ne ce saary .. for ends of justice. 

194 	 That, under the fact and circumstances of the 

case as stated in foregoing paragraphs, the instant application 

t 	 and it is liable to be dismissed. 

Verification.......... 
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VEiIPICp ION 

it 	 ZJ<  

aged about 39 years, by occupation, Railway 

service, now working as 1. CT/MW 

N.P.Raiiway, do hereby solemnly affirm and state that 

• 	 the statements made at paragraphs 1 and 2 are true to my 

iowledge and those made at paragraphs 8, 9,  10, 11 and 12 

are matters of records of the case which I believe to be 

true and the rest are my bumble submissions before the 	* 

Hon'ble Tribunal and I sigi this verification on this 

1 3 th day of August, 2001. 

41 

of 
Union of India.. 	- 

/ 
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(SecretarY ,Raif01 B.aXd, 

,hore Do 
Beard iS thoSUSP dtfl of the 0ffioer mithOnmsoA 

under ArticlO '77(2) 
f the cetttt0u 

to authOmttt0 
orders on beha of the 

PrCS0t1 whore the presId t in 
the 

same and deniti0fl of 
the 

 co 

Bh rii 

Copy t• '• toll 

UO osded t Y nor 	
• Orders rogardt 	

ib5iOtOfl°° 

t. bI uTitg 

 
he  ported of nUSPefl8t0fl 

the o
rder is expresndd to be node In the peJAO 

 of 

presidents 	
/ 	/ 

1)T'1lCIt0 AV 
'4F. AILWA1iM 

p 
 JJ 

I: 	

çvr 
* ',,• , 



The 	4c wøy- àd/w1claruiGned propoc5c(G) to 
o1d an ihqu:.ry oa.tiict Ekri 	 under 
1iLLC 9 of the P.o.:i.wt' 	1vtui 4 G 	P tic p... .ite fliRt 	!pCtL1) flU1c$ 
19r,u. Th 	bnctnQ 9ftho imputttionO of inioconduct or 

	

1Iiav1our ici 	 whjch the inqUirY ° propo 	th be 

hold 1(3 cet out in the onóioacd attttcrncnt of trtio1cti.Of charC 
(nnearc-1) .  A Gipthr-xnt of the jrnjAation3 Of rn1OndUCt or 

rna'-hchwio'xç in oupnrtof coh'tiCiO of chflrO in CC1OSCd 

(Arrnuxui-c'..II). A iit cf cicourncnth by wh!oli, ind t.t hot of wit-

YO6C3 by ihom, therrtic'r, of chtrgc ai'ti ropor3d to be suc3-

t41e&are aloo ew.c"13Cd (Annexuro—ITI & IV)v * Furthcr, c0p103 

Of dOC nent mefl1J1Qi]d in the list o dcuiCnt13 ati icr AnnCXUrC 

'F re enc3ased 	 .! 	 •, 

2 • 	shri 	 in heroby informCd that if he 
can inEpcct n ttc c rv.cts from the c)ocurncnts 

mor&oncd in the (ncic'nC'( lint of ciocutentn (innc'.xl1i) itt any 

• / t1nC (IurirV3 office }iourn within 4en dai bf receipt of thin 

t4O?O31UL!l 	thth purponC, he rshouicl centact 
irnñcdiatcly on receipt of this iiciorin1Um• • 

• 	 . y 	t 

tTcO Un 	WiO 1ct;ifJhc the rcqUl.rCPfltn 

of Ru ,c g(13) of the, Rai1wa sor 	 ind ApiCr.tl) flulcn, 

1968 Ctfld Iktc 1 arü/or we 2 thercwlcicl an the citne may be) for 

nnpcdtin the d(, cumns ad tnslM.tig hitm in prercntiT' hi.n case 

bclOm the Ju.rinL' 	thi)'tTci 	h' of an ora] inquiry 

• 	h3Ld - 	trc4

RACtIor

le .1hoi141 liul.1utto one or i more 
perons n o:'ddr o 	efl the 	i;ti1)g 

r(\ilttV uc:rvanj(o) or  

— 	•ou i' ttn Uim'.iur 'ti.tn 	'jm'oI 	tO 

(7) {/.I nom1neCi) that hc they 	s (are) willing' to insIst him during 
the dIno ii.inary proocodinn n The uticlor Ictkung flhOU] ci mU no con trin 
the pare tJarn of ether cane (n) if nnyj Iii which the miornlnee(t3) 
ea1 RiDe yind er mccfl, to ass in t and. thc under takun nit 4d be 
lu rnhO d to the wiete rincd/ 	 r(Jjjs4/tm' 	i1atlway 

,wlth thc riorninçt tion 

4' 	&bri 	yt,.kALi%. J(Rni44j 1i haicby irc tc 	• 	3l1it 

to the undemine(11thr'u1zh 	
ii 

a w r I tC h n ti'm'm n o f hi ii ch fe naC (th ich hhou. ci re ILO h the said 
Octie rrt 	!ttmtur ) i; w,i thi 	$ mm 	t 01' 	(C j) Ii  of ti l tp t1rimi rfindum, 

if he 'oe n noL, recuire to 101"iPect army oeutC nti for thu prepara- 
• 

	

	tion U )iin <hc fc )1'C and wi thin ten c1O,'/i aftor compic tic of innp- 
ection f dOCUICnt: if he desires to jfl5)CCt (OCUfliCfltG, aIIcI also 

aj ij m 'ttc whc thci he w.hc to be heard ip persufl 

- 	(b) 	o iirh the iirni 	• id 	r1c3r(JnC' of th 	witmsO5 

dl 

• 	S • 	 - 	, 	... 
A r hi q de fence t 

; f •dt ) 	i1uiIm hiC w1mCi 	tA 	r:.I I 	;jiiiIJ1'' 	U 

- 	(;- n tvl . . . • . 4 A2 
to rurfl.u1I1 	",-, 

Reo8Q' c$O r)t fj5! 
4'8jth wiuy 

	

1' 	 • 	
ppGal. 

.1 • 	 _ 

(iU1e 9 of tho Jlay Sr 	,çdcip11fle o.nd  
Apoa1 huion,1968) 

• 	 __ 

	

•T 	cP°1 	iway Adridnhi3trt"tiofl)' 
LAU 

	

(Placo of isGue) J11L, 	1tod 

iUiQJ3. 	..1J1 



a 

•Y 	'2-; 

UhiRCttL4J 	17b41 :Iii iHfcrrnU hrt an inquIry 

wi). be held on y n r op eb .'Tthos2 ar1cle of ehcrc n 
are not adrnittcd He Jip.d th 	specifically tidrnI. 

or/deny each irtiole 	
i I 

r"  1oi that If 
I.t iiul 	t3&f1AoIta10n 0 f do £1 flea wi hifl 

Th pe'tc 	ti'ce:1Jica in pa 2'ttt does' no app€r ?th porcor 
beorC tho ilqUiril13aUthOri.V o.r othcrwi&C ai].O tf or refuses 

to CODIp1/ witi the p vi1onf of 11110  9, of the flailway 	ronts 

(D.no1piine. ana Appca.). 	 orr3/d irec tions 

vv u urtii rule the inqu1rifl3 •r'u fhoritY mry 

1' 	Th a eition of Shri 	 L 	is invited 

luJO 20 of 	C Puilia/ CrVi4CG tUundtwt) Iule, 1966, under 

whih no railway purv:.t hull brine or attenipt to brine ctn 

pofiLtcai. or,o 4  r.inuo'hecto bectr upon any ouperior auth'- 

ri ' o furthçr hLi i 	'9sts ih reapec' of battero per ain'ig 

to ~his eric, 	 hvcFnmeno if any representation .ti 

•re cived on his 	ha1i4  ,:irer aflo ihe, person I n rcrpect of an. 

mt 	dtt1 'wLthintse 	 will he 1resurnod that 
1 	. 	

mye of such a rcprcsentatfl 
and thati.t hcis be'..de at h n5tLthc und ao,tion  will  •ce 

-66
; 	

hn'/fi 	 Ô 	U the flwa? 
uot) 

	eryi- 

The receipt of ihis  tctornduin may be acknovledg c lo  

.y order and in 	 . 

1QS 	 4iCRO . 

(s :W 	WA(IML(. 
1çtnc and dc4nution of compo tent .nUthority 

8o 

L 

• I' 

1' 

I. 

r&IAfl 

ffv • IL:' 	1. 

. opy to si: . ( 	 . 	 (nwm & dcignaUOfl 

4i thd lnc1in' wathorityY.r Tmato? 

• 	 StrIkc. oU' whiche'vcr is .o t app1ita10 

4e 	ed -if-tr!1es oe ini ob.i1en,.w4.h the 
Menio rrtnduni ds the cose ni' hc  

, 	 "d'Na 	o th  aUth$ 	1.. 	 y.tht %dhbncvor 
I 	 the 	iP1ihai authority by the 

Ieitlatimc3 authrn4 i4x I)r ,  any uthoiity iho arc in the 
•utody of the 1istd'4i6ime'nt oi iho oild bC arrat1gin 

	

1 or inn'c tion of th 	)'UC•I15 O Cnablè that authority 
bQ ing mn tb ned in the 'ru Ct \u 	Rndwi)' 

£ 	here tht rcsidciit is hc 'djsciplinoxy authorityo 

M 1b r xrd uhc vc 	dent or tc R-.1wy Board 
is • the coflh1cn t aUh.Y'1 , 

'ro be Lcd 	 . blr - 5cc !lue 16(1) of 
RS(P 	Uul( 3 \k 	• , 	 b 'he ±nO(T tcd i Ihn corv  sent 

H 	, 

3 

Aik 



Id 

	

1) On 2Oc11 	et eboUt j7.0O breo hi Ram 1t,h&V 
M ttioi'i asa1.I1t0d 

tag 
hi 	Iper 	ccitro1,H11 	ff c,5t 	bi 'ruihar 

.antI D 	
/Lftoplfl 	i1e n 	11 Oav 

LeoPMl 	taU'q 4th & ttø, thf,ZObY otUeifl
od  

tU7 to eboYl hi D&$ 1?TQ 

	

wh () 	ant rsrio' 	1 9 	.,iir M
b Ing 

e eflS1 olC'tTh'(!flt wiq1OC IhO 

"aulton duty (,e) 3bt2U(tifl 	pt!eTt1fl thi ei 

eeiit 	tQ 	 fr1A 	t1cUt 	LY 

0ff1ei5 b7 jnf1ietitg 	on ht 

Ur O1i I9 jtYIg the a1ti eQ7Z1 	pIO1

oomlig hited 	
unab1C to p.rfot M13 0ftci 

(j,! 	 of 0 Mnu 	oi 30.i2&i9 es 

e iregat of said 1U7o 

¶) On 11i e t, 	1ø eboY! ahri 	K1hafl ampti 

	

w e4Y1 	bl A Lt)N/L e!%It ROI/K4f ' to 

h1 	 thirifl 4eparr%tal ft 

	

—f"L 	j'7I h rOfUI' to 1.VI tiny eta aert, 

tinti bisi gi' 	
oneb15 GpPe*tuflt7 

s VV'S hiesel', 	eonneett1 with the jn(i' 

j 1 t 	(IL) 	
he ii eharSd 

4th, e) i,tisd •f ofdSe r)f hiL Qupo+lO offi°t3 

by 	.t j* I7 
4th 	fsifltUtt*tt1 

ftct eeurc of fflCtft o,ptt1 

bethL $ 1pt14 ind 	of refuel1 of 

hj rjperio 	
Thus he has  

yl,1t%tS e.rVi5 .lidUOt j1es, iM, Pule 
Cta4e o. I XX, 111, ther,bl unbeecflt of 

e 

U.7. •ryftnt. 
060 7  

'V 

r 

y \i 

4,. 
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Iow. 

l) 
i1 J4q 	

at 
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*J- k rd4 4 

.7(jfl/flU/LPI1 c_ .  •')i 

k&L 

1tL,Wo)L '  4-Od. 
: 

rn(en1'rLi-  f(VUiJ/ LU 

Of 7•4 	a.if- t4'cits 

4 	 - 

4, 

ø1,1L1ot4  

vq 

 by 

	

(AiIflE otui. n-&*cI- 	 r 

>'Ot4JZ 	O'VdL/2 	RTC iJ pf;L%Jttya_/ 	 es 

0417Jt4c1 0J I-PU  (4 OC'J&ya. 

l' zo ko a& é'wd to 
Ramt 

	

<°H 	/1Wksd 
'rnrnnLJW4lO&VYL 4O fAfPF/g. 	/fl9J hc 

V%LO 1 3 	ObnoI 	ij 	 U 
nd PckJnL:4J19' 	 rj• 

No t4i L dat- 	, 
. i 	ctv1a_, 

tj. 	T(I1 .141/ L 

/ 

I - 4. 	 '• I 	 . 
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Lr- — 
Offico of the 

 

DTWE (113ikVW}U.Go 

1io.W/PP/R.* LiOpbS/flWI 

Tot 	
r1  I.K. VaeptI,14W 

(rnih ntcl/)4WA)"O ) 

ub'• n9jaing of d4eoqp1qn1n4u 

Titr L.ttor llo.111 dt.TUI stid the 
•amI 5ridad by RC!/XWA 0  Gi' 

C..... 

in n1p31111 to yaur above qiaoted 1ettOi tt 

oe*i thtt yol heV refused be ree.lI the 

t*tlmU. flenle yuI d.imfl to? C7 Of tseeo?d and 

a44t131 d,auiaentO as mit1ofld, n your Letter 4. 

•re3eetodo 
fliruvoT t the t4me 0f DAI* nquiry If the 

Inquiry 0tleer pertito at 416 	
he 7 11oV 

you to Wmeqns the dosirad 
d9ftmgyj t'gj but YOU Viii Ot 

bS i1.i.ved to detain Or h,td up the 4nquf?7 proeeMngO. 

2 

cpy tel. 

2) 
flhIl A. ø1eai,hOTWLGP Thqui?Y fffei?g 

Ms 1nfe1tI$i% and nee*U&?Y ee1o1 

I 	
p1$Is Thi dUIX$ de*t msy bi p.r*itted 
to be ezaafled bi the d,pSIIdItflt at you2 41*0 

crstialt st the tt'ss of inquiry. 

) BTC1/K/Lk° fo* inforit1'fl to his 34tte? flo. 
NIl. dt. 21.06'8910 

Aa 

\ 

I 	 IA1LIIAI 

• \ 

— 

/ 
db 

LM 
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1I' 

14 

4,  

&. 

9h11j1. K.' Kti. 
itrEe Mwt,(mder ti$p8flhiOfl), 

. 	%4S  

O.fftoe of the 
DMOWYNAligaft 

12th Marsh. .1990 

bI NOW JCOZ i""'t 'an  

flat I I%tta offb$ IetaM fox najor penalty of 
mmber &&t.4 13.3.1989 on  
--- 

Lth i.te*enae to the enbiot sentiOnsd abate, YOU txe hareliy 

*flf& that the àieoLp1ifl*7 the,t%1L.°., the un'dereigflact, 10 	O't 

e• iLth the 	udt of evi6eO 	Iont toT 	and the 

the M nqni2t eondu%d 
by  the iqut?7 Offtoer on 21 129, 

a2,i*,9 MA I3alI9 tt ?.ui'*L m$NwO atatien in roepeo of htiole 
f a omloted in the MaS!& Vatelred to above,  

s*?etsTCs the &ii0i,1Jt +*4!1 teI. the Uflde!iirOG 

hO7 *oete the findnP of the IhOity Offilor, a 

*eul*r@ the dioilini rcjtttOtit7 aese set tiM MY f1* or 

ixre1tLti jn .apot at 40TAOSUng Of e1qbi7 untlnmd abeii, ro 

the 6L.ipUn'4 *i$boLt7 auotO t aftT.t the eoeid of 
9240  

Q mbeitto by the 1btQiT? Offie.?. 

eeter based In the 05qtdz7 P2@98#&imp centionid áoi, the  

dIsAplinkI enthorti hea exam ftD on finciJnga along with •C1W for 

fiMinit Which Rm .mloa.d in kniexir-i for yaur j nf9r5atLC5. 

Therefoep afteZ 0iisinj thtttt' 

Only the  nate,tai th1oh the delinV2Onl hal oppO!tuflltl 

to rebut, is ooneidCuO.e 

iauSnRb3O øppottnit1 as per rulen baa been iifl 

(a) Uet*P1, juatico Wly enUrido 

(a) pxta,ating 

 

di"Umatmoost If owl teteit into ,oIidorILtieh 

0bjeetiOa of de1thtlflt aro also nonaMereA, 

0r4•rl pciHd ste fair to both Adminjistration nnd to 
the de1inqut. 

he Doiatoflflk 	La *ec on serite MA not on pellet 

at pedteflOIo 

the 	in 	thsrlti boa eOo to the a liii that the datIn4t 
bee beo fenz4 dlty of 511 thehea biaght osin*t iii 	 I 

e 1(b) of bttdIu of 	hiob to isbuLoe. 	 \ 

H 	 ' 

II 
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It Ia further etec that ou bi• a pzooieiflJ 
r.00r of serious  

0i0*ødt in r.ep.ct of wht6 ase!Ifl&1rn in brI )I.. V9 iIsuS o 

On 2.119e8. In the •* OISI rnontiun* abOVe 7VU VIWO flfld 1*ilty 

	

PI 
• 	 wi 	 w 	on you on 13.1 .1989. 

it la etol that this I. a aae of ,,p.ato6 d 

jpoe,itat On U 

$0 bmwfit of teubt wt be oxtondod to you In iiV of all tiebo 

mntl.k*i in thn 
*nqiO1 pioee.ainsu, oi.noe there is uo oibt in eny 

of the findAng* aA4e by the 4iaoiplifl1 L1thX1t7. 

oonhi1S!iN all facts the diioipth17 ithorit7 hereby 

dut400 to i$O'O a aejor p8ity on You U fellOws I- 

' You are pr ently Z. 1V,Tte to the jnitibi OtSØ of 

the oeall . 1!50440 (UI?) at the bott0-0Ot ll  

with j,jiat. eff.et . 0  

It is Lnrtber to oto that the obowe peneltl Ia beth 	cad 

yo eity 	spot of it. yo,1(a), 1(o) aad 	 t (b) of 

Gh 
• 

	

	 fr14arn of obg*I bieh ha'e bun 
fauna to be susteined. DeciCim 

Og*rdLei ita 1061 b) of ktiolsi of ohargel is kept p*1btifli OIitOO 

the oMber io 

TUO suspension ordoO is 
hereby sovoked with tfeOt foOV the 

of19064pt of ,,ottos of ispositiOn of major 
penol4Y b7 you *0 

*.ien0 he.inv 

YenweheO7 p62t4tsa to othty on youo ØRRJ vatt$ 

r.$atiSn ef 	iTder an øU$iOfl0 oeMt*.a *0V*e 

as )moabi pOntO& a tiM of 13 4e1 within hish yenSIr 
 

inbisit en sppel in !$St of 
)OflS1t IIIPOO LT% 	t0 the k,pU5M 

5-.  

(LY.Jfl 	) 

DiaGiplittarY k,thorttl. 

inlO$ $t*t.mnt of ktiole of ehageO 	- 
end reMofli for fjningI, 	

- 

iLn4ifli & ConclusiOn drmrn 
/ 

I 

	

• 	 Coy? tO$• 
Ui is dvtisd to servo  the nboto 3.sttir alan$ with •nOOt" 

ntLouO& cth* to hoi Ltt* teroS*Yi Mt,M*t (isMor 
uupsnIi.fl)t Ziopii )ILorOVlt'a nt.ttOfl, Ho is fthsr M,iHeL 

to s.d the 	
of u.i$ at this lett.o f* 

pot H,LXtie brt 1JKSPtt *y be poroittod 
to both thaty 

on i.,.attOn f OVSJ0UIIOn dOJ with 	
ftI the kt. of 

- 	.eeipt f this ,ttot by hiL 

Copy toe- U.T.C.I/10r5Plh1/ 	
teett for th.toreatiofl &  

oOtiOnb 	 - 

- Copy tOt • /i 	,./I*a&tn for iñfowati0ne 

S 	- 	

•H 	

" 

I  
	 I 

/ 	
V 



.1 
I(oaIOflS for pndtt1g9 

 

/ IA 4 OK..'  

) 

1 

atPCS 

'jU 

	

i. (a) GDin 	'-' 

Agnaultt 	
a Centra' 0'vt. 

er.')Y° 9hO 

O 	ity. 	 - 

bSt1\tt 	
ard prey0 	the said Go'tt. 

emploY00 fOcn 	
t 0nctn and dischcIrgine 

, Cj rAjduty b 	
trY. or 

h1 pThfli 	nU1tt 	n the 5aid 

Oovt. 
0pl0Y0 l)oCOmmflCi 	

and unable 

to perform hI 0fjt 	
dutY fO' 	pi0 

- 	60 mj.n1tO5 	
'i.O/88 an a reSu1t of 

said jnUTY 

	

2. () Ro 	
0 	

f hiS ipt 

b ro!'urjtflC t) %V anY 

(b) 
10..000p0mtto 	

th Ely, 	
fljrt5tU10fl i 

CDUTSO 0f 0!ftCial 
depar ontol 

1qUtrY, 

this beifl 
tepeat icidt 

f refuna1 of 

0f his gipeTt0 
OrdeMS 

ThUS he has vtolat Beit° 
3fldUCt 

Rul9 j968, 
thereby b

eeom&ng of a Ely. servant. 

for  

it is se0 from 
the DIU jnqU1'Y 

prC00' 

held on 2l// 
& 22/.l2/ 	at LP 

tatt0fi that hrt 
	

uan 

from hin 
0ffjcO to his 	

at ;Lb11t 

l?l° lr on 	
wan unOd to 5top 

fl 
1rit of tho rontc%0 	

of hri. a1ptt by 

hri at• •mnO' it in 	
rth 	60M, that  

Btptt9 
an per bin ofl 

ca510 01.it O 
bin ren1.0rco9 a nd dtT

1  

8hT. 	
bo3t why h1 	

bd nt 

an adierSe repO ajnt 
	

to th authOnttt 

at 	It is 
aSO co.f10ó fro' 

5tt0 	:f 

and 	
that th'Te w3.5 a 

it  

*ltereattoT' 
bctWCOl' 81Ii 	

and Sht 

dn1Tpti ofl 
this 1tter. This hhi be0T ad1itt0 

3hrl 	TM'tt, tho dCfCflrt 
dun ng his crOS 

 Th i n  0nfi 
rm IL ttofl o .1(01  

'O grO0 at 	
çtcr 0Ut 	

OY' ) t 

tV 

o tlio 	 ro .i('' 

aii1tt 	a 	nttl ,vt. 	
who s-as 

on dutY, i 	
0eefl that, fro' the jttO 

	or  

gtnC 	
and the ferdt the 	

3! occuronco 

0f the inctdt f thiS can ocr at about 

17.10 hrn. lthoU 	
dutY hoU of 9h1 

ar 	
ptO 17.00 	

but. the t%TtlO 

	

the ()0vt. (n!P1OY00 ifl 	
residenco 

to 0fffC 	
01_pct) and 	

to rasidercol 
by 

in 	
5derea aS t0 
	of 	tY' ur. 

e,tant 0reT9, 	
5hL 

0 

/ 
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0 r1flg an tattO 	
chg0 0f IN MW StatiOn 

at the tja of 0cUr0TCö, 
with 24 ho rpo't 

bility of the MW tattO' HonCO, 
it in 	fact 

that Shri TJ.Daa, 	8 C 
0 j(CrOd to ha ofl uty 

at the 
time of 0cre° of inCidefltI however, 

flCO 
thiS ortlO of the allegation in aub- 

ludico, no rer 	
re 	

at prOaent. 

Regardt 	
jtem N. (l)(c) of all att0fls it in 

noOfl that 	a 05ult 
of altercatton otC 

Shirt T.K.DaB htd to go to 
P0)4CC s tatlon 

 

KafltPUr, to lodge 
FIB. The 	of the tt)OV0 

po].t gtati from LPN 
MW StatiOn in moro than 

B g.M. 
To go B 11s and return, by a 

pOTSOY' would 

take about one hour. For foll0' 	
aCtl on 

piR, as rectuired by the police, ghri T,'VL.Das 
 

had to go to aUPUr State D p0fl9015 
for h4odi' 

cheek p and 
0taniflg mediCal 

certifit51 to 

obaet1O the 
in 

4th the 

FIRo 
Thus hri icamPti had 

Ot)C1t0(l .Lnd 
prevented 

Shri T.K.as a cntml 
GVt. emplOYOOs from 

tend1ng and 	nchlLrct"C of2to.i1 dutiOa, 

bocuSG 
ghri T.K,Da9 

had to be awaY fro" his 

3rkiflg plaCobT 
cona1d0ra10 perIod 1.0. 

about GO 	
or 	he marC, for 

ttendtflg 

to above wor at Vimpur, 	
Vtng ht MW 3tatiOfl 

uatt0* 

RegSrd1.tl 	tegati3 	under item 	
tt in i.(2),  

3eOfl 
frorn jnquir/ pceedt5 an well an reporta 

of BT//LMG, and 15ThVM /LMG, a a well 

atatoments of all 
ñt°9' 

that Shirt B• 

?amPti wan anked by RTCi/MW/h 
	in prefl0fl 	of 

to give a gta tOeit n bin own 

defefloft r0gardiig the 	
Thin is 

acdoP ted by the 
defendent ht&1t in his 

Thjt it t 	
on that the 

doQflhit refused to ivO any ntatO0flt1 fl the 

plea that ho was jilt torate persofl and 
nO 

he 	not give a statO0flt 
jn wrtiI1

dofordar 
an per h1S nature 

f d'itY the reco' 	and 
in 

to 1n1intatn 0ffiCt  required 

S 	
log-'°° 

• 00O V0r, 
he has r.1nOd in hiTidi on the jn4UI

2 Y 

• procoadfnre 	
00forC, his replY 	the CO55 

j proved to ho false' Thus, it 10 
examination 
cicaT that the defenc3ant 

refunedtthe 0rdrn of
Gorlonto 

bin gr. Suhtdt 	
Q'ia' b rofuot' to  AtLj  

jve ctatCm0t, on a 
pit 

of a falnfl 

jtam No. (b) of 
alleti0T' No.(2)9t° 

nonCOOP0ti 
with B3.y. 

dmintnttt3hl ifl 

courn° of 0ff1 cia1 
j)opaTtIfleflt 	

nqUtrY it U 

9een 
that the dCfCi han Tel 	

to LtVO 

statb0it 

at the time of fact findifle inqui)Ys 

S 	 / 	
thoUgh 

he was advined to do 50 repteY by 
and STWMW/°' which also adJOi tted 

by the defefldT1t Thun thU j a 
	9L 

repeated refusal of orders. 

'S.' 

I 	 S 

; 	S 

S 	

S 
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Thus it is clear t.nt the defendant had non-co 
operated with fly. AdI!llnlstrLtjon In a,uro of 
official Departmental inqtiIy an above. 

Findings on the above 

J1eco baged on above reasons, follewing findings 
are drawn:- 

	

*J;Item No. 1(a) 	i- Gustalnod. 

	

Item No. 1(b) 	s- Decision and reiarks kept 
pending, since the came in 
8ub-judico, 

	

Item N. 1(c) 	- 8untained. 

	

Item N. 2(a) 	:- 8utaned. 

	

tte No. 2(b) 	s- Custalned. 

Cnc1tijon 

The dofondant ghrj fl.K.Kampti is found guilty 
of thrges biught against him intho article of 
charges, except item No. 1(b)which iaoub-j dic 

-, 
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original Application 1b.51(G)/90 
Date of Order: This the 24th July 1995 

JUSTICE SiflI MG.CHAUDHARI, VICE-CRAIRWAN 
SHRI G.LSANGLYINE, MEMBER(ADMN) 

1, R.K.KelnPti 
MicrO?aVO Attendeflt, Leopeni 
P.O,LoopOfllb DiSt,KOvgOflg Aooem. ... Applicant. 

by Advocate Mr,J.L,SazkOx and Mr,M,Chenda. 

-Vs.- 

•3;Union of India (Through G-M-o N.F.flailWOy. (Jjwahoti-II 
2. Chief Sinal 8. TlocommuniCOtiofl Engineer, 

N.F.Roilway, Maligaofl, Ojwahati.II 

34 District Signal 6 TelocornrauniCatiofl Engincor,M%i 
N.F.ROilWaY, MaligaOfl, Qiwahati-It 	..ReSpofldQntS. 

By Advocate L1r.B.K.Sha1ifla 

c1AuDHAaI j(1: 

to are j,ained to notice that neithor party had 

shcmn any keenness to have the matter heard oarly though it 

was required to be heard eorly 

The applicant has filed the instant O.A. on 19-4-90 

challenging the order 
of permanent reversion and bo(toPcrnOSt seniority vias awarded 

to the applicant in the Disciplinary enquiry by the Discipli- 
- 

nary authority that is DSTE/MYI/MLG. The proceeding sheet shø.is 

that the then Bench was keen to hear the matter early and had 

fixed it on 2-7-90. It has hever dragged on till to-day. 

Admittedly against the impugned order an appeal lay under 

the relevant rules and the applicant has stated that ho 

had filed the appeal to the DSTE/MW/MaligaOfl dated 30-3-90. 

coritd/- 

• 	/ 



py of that opreal meO is at Anflexure . 
	 eut 

admit in the 
written statemnt that the appeal has been 

filed by the applicants 

3. 	
it appearS to us that the date on which the, O.A.  

was flied it was not maintaifl8t 	
as the appliCant had 

not 0 auted the rnedV of Oppe8l as required under SectiOn 

20.01 the Admini5r8tiv0 Tribunals 	
t. The eppliCAtiOfl 

OVOr w 	ocJmit.ed but oven o the 
Trtb1flI Jjop net Vt 

the bQnofit of the dctiOfl 
or the appellate authority, 

4, 	
r,B5K0Sh8VmO learned cóUnSl for the respondentS 

states that presumablY because the O.A was 
pending the 

h 	. proceeded with the appeal in 
eppellete authority  

VjGW of the bar under 5oction 19 (4) of 
tho AT Act. In 

r vi 	
as the disciplinarY authoritY did n agree with 

the findings of the EnquirY officer but on the appreciation 

of evidence et the enquiry has recorded his vithdi9 it 

would be 
appropriate that the appellate authority exanuinos 

the correctnesS of those findings which 
involhCS 8pprect8 

of facto tt would, 
tion of evidenco and deciding questiOnS  

not be correct for us to mbark,upon that exorcise evn 

V 

	

	
though the o5A has been admitted Ignoring the bar aris

1nr 

under Soction 20 of the Acto 

5, 	
The appiLcant hever has not suerd due to the 

impugned order as it was qtoyod by thit Tribuflol ,Lde order 

dated 22490 
Prima fade the roapondonte havo thus been 

constrained to continUe him despite the impugned order 

although it was not cet aside by the appeli 	
authoritY 

arid under which the applicant was found guilty of miscon 

duct iiv1ting cna3or penalty. 

Iaving regard to te1flbted circunstaflCG5 we 

dirOCt the appellate 	
spondent5, tht is 

respondebt t4o3 to 
j50s 	fth 	POa1 Of the applicant 

L 
• 	 ,• 	.' . 	

contd/' 
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dated 30-3-90 (Annoxure E) within a period of two months 

• from the date of receipt of certified copy of this order. 

The appellate authOrity will docido the appeal strictly on 

mer it5 and in accordance with the law. Thc circumstance 

that the applicant had approached the TrIbunalall not 

be token adversely against him. The decision on ap,eal 

shall be conveyed to the applicant. Applicant will be st 

liberty to approach the Tribunal for relief if o i aggrie-

ved by the decision in the appeal. 

7. 	O.A. is partly all, 	terms of the aforesaid 

order and is disposed of. No order as to costs. Order 

be issued expeditiously. The interim order of stay howovor 

shall continue to operate till a period of two weeks 

expires after the order on appeal is conveyed to the 

applicant and shall stand vacated thereafter subject to 

any orders passed by the Tribunal. 

(p  p" 

\ 
- 

f ( 7 	 • 

•1 f I 	1. 

Ri- I. • (ff Coot 

JTIirT ,,1 .•. .. 	, ,. 	• 

• 	• 	• 	
•• 'ii 

5 

,2 
Sdf- VICE CHMRtt 	•' 

Sd/ 	r3cq (Aoc'in) 	' 

F' 
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4, /
r.PjjP jP. • J 	 _) 

'1c 
Dii. 	 . .-. 	r.1ttt. a rt 

Sit H. K. Ka,,ti 	 •.. 	R.''n'.nt 

- 	 p 4 (S(PT 
1.. H'.'PI' 	 r.l.&J3-i9t, VICC  

H)'.'tSU 5p1I C. L. Si.1L u, 1tMCR (oi'). 

rr. t!,e retjtj,'qrs ... 	Or. 9.I.  
- 

rs, t'ie ce -, r.'ert 	•• 	r.. j.i... Ssrsirl 0r. 1. 

Ey this ;titton 'ho 	rgint.l T 	I.nlHtE 
p(?rrnJoiJ:n fcr )'ePrin. the Ape/'I by the 	pe'It.e ith:rity 
~41,0  Jr. :eipnI'nt ".2 j... C:if S1nri1 Tc)l,cc.nufljcatc,s 
Loginoer Lxcaues by raa&on of rofr.reiico to the 	pat' 

•. 

	

	 outhcrity as rerp:nrnt N'.3 In jmr )r?l!h 6 Cl the 
they tra in d. 'ibt as to wh"Lh, r rn p nlcnt i' .2 'r 
64c.? Is t:. h'iar the p?ua1. The 	.cu'tIcuis in our jiigrnt 
clearly ir.dlcato that we int.nide tho P'peJ 1: )x ht.rd ):y 
the 4pe33ate auth;rity end not by thn dJ.ocIplin4.ry auth;rity 
hlms.]f. It was necessary for Uta petIticnprn to have drwn 
our atte.it.jcn to the fact that elthoigh the appeal Ii led by 

the applicant cn 0.3.93 was sdrec1 tc tho ditcIp1,ln'y 

authority i.e. rp:n1ent N.3 it will have tc lyl toard I-y 
the appellate Authority 1... roapcnient Uc4. They have stated 
intn, petition that there was an inadvertent rnictke cn their 
part In failing to do to and they hvo expronr,s,d Aiciogy for 
the same. Notice was linued to the ionpondant (orl-jlnnl 
applicant) but no show cnuuie reply hoe he,i filed. We err' 
satisfied that Consistently with our view As It waa intei,ied 
that the appeal should be hoard by the appellate athority 
we ahculd pans the follcwlng order s - 

(1) It is hereby clarified that the eppoilote eutherity 
who 18 directed to hear the appeal cf the applicant dated 
30.3.90 1. the Chief 8ignal Te1ócoimunJcstjonn Znginvvr. 

original reapcndent No.2. The words 'respondent No.3' occurinçj 
in pare 6 Cf the judgnent are corrected and substituted by 
the words 'respondent No.2 1 . The correetjcn accordingly is 
sade today in the original order. The appolltu autbbrity to 

cnply with the dIretiona contained in the original order 
expeditioutly. 

M.P. In dlnponed of In trrnr of the aforesaid order. 

A copy cE this order be Sent tc the criginel applicant 

for hi. infr.nat1on, 

Sd!— VICE CHTU 

I 	 Sd!— ln9(fl (&cym) 

Oat. t  SN-u-, 
CIDY ta Lnr.r,.tje.. to t 

(I) Shil R.K. Ks'uiptl, Pflcr.,u,,, A(tfldSnt, tas,a., P.O. Liipan, Diit. Nw igsn, AiIiii. 

O.k. 5h4ria, HIy. Acg.,.:.t., C.*.T., CjwaPaU Oari.Pi, Cuwsh.U. 

-, 
SCCT 1JN err ic(K ( ) 
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Dist 1 sigal & Tel6comaEngg,(Hcf) 

. F. Riy o /4LG/GHY114* 

qA9
0•00 

CAV 

'goov  
- 

V 
offIce of the 

D3TE/MW/Mcth 0n0 

N. H/pFA0K,KamtI/M. 	 Dated 22ó08,9S4 

T 
Shri R4 K 6  rcamptl, 
Mq/Attd ./LP H 
uer RTCX/MW/144G 
in office. 	

0 

Subt- order of ron'bie cAT/0H 
dt' 24,1 74 95 against Oft 
Hot  51/904 

in terms of the above this office has 
been 	dl.. inatructetO dispose of your appeal dt. 3O39O 
t the appellate authori€yaine€ the NZP of bgTE/MW/r4LO 
Ot o  i2,390. 

It is found from the rcords that  ne 
apeal of yourS as referred to aboVe has been everf Llce- 

P 
L ~red in this off ice,which fact has been put on record 
a.so by the then DSTE,4W while submitting remarks agathEit 
the petition, 

You are, therefore, advised to submit 
copy of your appeal dt. 30 4 39O s referred to by the 

on'ble CATJ  in order that further action ir this regard 
can be taken by this Off i94 

7;. 

21 

nistesigt$ & relecom0Engg4 (MW) 
H. F. 

Copy tot 

1 d GM/left W/MLGo 

2 o  Apo/11c/14L06' 
for inEorrntion please0 

LI 
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fib: Shri R.K.KamPtilq appeal d3tMd 

30.3.1990. 

1,0 Shri fl.K.KnptI'° t1 1ppo3lt doted 30_3_90(Ant10Ut) 

wne received in thin cfficb only in Aug'95 in 
rponbe to 0St//1i9°°''° lettor No e N/PF/ 

IK.emPU/P1W dutøti 22 0  g5 , (Ainoxuro1 I) 

,o It to to Vf1cord Ihn ne'Appenl" had been 

recOl ved ram hri H .K .Kflmf U etr 1leL' App nan Uy, 

he hod 	ciid hie appool to CAT/GHY only and hid 

flCt nutjLtii th or'o 	o thn 6pp1LAnt Authsrty 
In CST8 arrics for corisiderdUtfll otJ fur hint' 

necessary 
action. It is not conrirmad whether the 

copy of the "AppOal." which he has suLi1tted vjdo 
his latter Nil dated 22,8,95 is the one"Rpp8Dl" 
no hod boon oubmittOd to CAT/CHY no claimed by him. 

3.0 The line by line comments on his "Appuol" Ore 

given boloW 
I. "fast respectfullY I Iog to lay befotO you 

the folloJ1ng. fot.s jjnns for favour of your 
kind cen8ldOtatiOtl and judiciouS dociolon." 

30 CemmOntt3 	No common tO. 

XI."Thit Sir, a UAR enquiry won Inatituted 
agoinot ma to inquire into the oj.logod 
charges frxnod under memorandum No.N/Pf/ 
fl.K.Kompti/tlU doted 13.3.89." 

3.2 C.mmente : Major pn3lty chorgbeheet In standard 
Form No.5 was jasuod to him by DSIE/MW/ 
N.F.finil°y. The st3tOment If imputation, 
at injoconduct or rnjnhehOviOUt has been 
comm uni en tad to him no it formed a port 
of the chorgoOhOot,' Thoes are onci000d 
as AnnoxUVO-11I. II 

Shri fi,K.KOmpi afuood to accept the 

churgenhoOt as tdo boon recjrdnd by him 

superior on the body of the chrgb8hOt. 

"it is to be mentioned here that before the 
enquiry was held, the olacipliflarY Auth$rity 

U 	
net only did not serve the memorandum ir 
charges, it also rejected my demand for supply 
of thoon documOntO wide OSlt/MW/P1LG' 9  lottor 

dated 30.6.09' 

33 C,mmentS : The emorondum of chargeS woo nervod to 
him. His comment in therefore not correct 
However, he refused to accnptthb sarO. 
It i, herofotb, incorrect to say that 

the 10j scjplifl3ty Authority" did not 
serve the "Memorandum of ch0rge9" 

• -• 	.- 	

., ._.?.,p •'A" 

I;,.- 

•. .2/- 
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/ 	
3.31 	Attention is 0180 invjtd to lettero of 

( 	
Stfltion Incharge rucroUaVs Station,LWPafli 

I 	 dated 7.4.89 and of Sri Tilea(Jar lUre, 

I Land Sri NareSJ3r Sara Rttdt/ 	Station/L0P0f1 d35d74.89(e)L 

I  
ddtged to DSTE/MW/NF fla11way/f1Lt3 . in 

Tc/iii/nW Station/  

taopdni)s 
doted 7 4,.flP 

Xotter 	
these referSncee it has been cleaily mentioned 
that SrI fl.K.Kpti rofuscd " to accept the 
It 	 :)I 	• j 	hnJng ñIfl thfl t thie 

I o 	
rafusol on the part o 	IrI Kdu,;iJ. tJDO wlUit(i 

/ 	
by Pni, flono mentionod in the In t,er or thoon 

/ 	

emp1Oyoot 	included heirs ao Aioxure-V. 

1 
owl 

I 

( I 

1 

3.32 	Sri fl.K.KUmpti had boon informed that It ho 
so deoirse he can jnnpCt and take extracts 
from the ciocumonto metioned in Annexuro—iII 

or the Standard form of chorgeeheot at any time 

duriflq offIce hours with in 10 days or receipt 
I 	kfiá•I 

of 	this tlNnorandum'. 	For 	tfliS puL'pu' 

been directed to 	contact DSit/NtJ/IILG immediately 

on receipt of 	this flNomarOnøum". Sri fl.K,KaptI 

neither received 	the Mornorandun an account or  
his refusal nor contacted DSTh/MW/1LG as wee 

expected of him. FweV5E, at no otago he had bSSfl 

denied 	to inspect the decsnent5 within the sti' 	L 

pulotod time or 10 days. 	It will 	thus be seen 

that Sri Knpti u,14f'ully rofuesci 	to inspect the 

docitnente, oven 	though he had been offered a  
reasonable opportunitY to do 	the nne which h! 

failed 	to avail. 	Ihorofors he 15 himself roopOfltm: tl nible for denying himocili' aC000D 	to 	thO doci,nefl 

3.33 	Further, it will be seen 	
that DSTE/IqW/MLG had 

vide hja letter N..N/P1/R.K.K01flPti/ 	dated 

3Q6,89 mentioned that in oDo 	"it the Cnquiry 

Qrfjcer pnrTnits at his djecrstion he may plloU ' 

you 	to examine 	the dosirod doc,.tnÔnt$," 

3 • 34 	it will net be out of plOce 
to 	ention that in 

the memorandum dated 13,3.89 ne!, hot of d.oumeflt 
had been included and therof.rO, Sri KanptP0 

() jnhlogflt1Ofl 	that he taa denied / 	 e 

	

to see 	them l 

tet3lly incorrect. 	This jtnelf shown 	that 

IX 	Sri 	KomptI is neither aware of 	the 	conieflt5 ot t ' 

U the memorandum nor woo he in any way interested 
in pursuing his case. 

"uever after 	the inquiry pracendiflgs were 

over 	the DisciplinarY authority has decided to 
imposO a mOjOL' penalty us follows N 

11 YeU are the permanently reverted to 	the 
Initial stage of'ths ocalS f750_940/(R5RP 
at the bottom most osniority with immodiotC 

effect." 

34 	Comments: Puniotmont imponod by 	the Diociplifl'Y 

AUthoritY j 	no per 	the rube in vogu0. 

" 	8eng aggriovnd at the uf,rer3did decision at 
the DSTE/PW/11LG be 1 bog to aubmit you for 
the fo1owing". 

3,5 	Comments: N. comments. 	
/ 

p 

•-'- 1q -  -, 
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VI. 	8 For that tho 0jcipiiflY AuthitY failed in coming to a 

tO 
opplY hie judiciUl mind 

on the basis of tho roport .of the 
oubmittd by my conClUOiOfl 

Enquiry Of ficor and 
OufflflC° 

OUfOnCO CouO5l." 

fl 	mflt° 	The bani 	
on Uhich Sri KOmPti hoe 

h° pscjp1.inarY !UthorttY 
jnOr1 	that 
railed 	th U(flJiy hIU jucRfl1M 	in 

titiffli 
coming to a 

0onclU8l0fl 	hoe n( 
It jo a conimO"t 	hjch 

oubitt0d by hjm 
tiy himo 	hove gonO 

is not 5ubOtafltiatod 

hraUgh the 	nquftY RepOrt 	
have comO 

0jocjplinorY 
to 	the conClUOiOfl that 

applied hic mind bofor 
AuthoritY hoe 

hi3 juligernont and it jO only 
foimul0ti.'9 the busic of hie judgcmeflt that ho 

Sri IlK Kompti. an 
hoe jmpoSGd the penaltY on 

3 6.1 	
iflrY Authority has 

oUOfl QjVCfl 

Th° D4Cjp1 the fjdjng 	and h3 	rocardd 
ag3ifl5t  

Ofls for 

tho 	
against each of the ch0rg° 

tot°11Y jncarroCt on 0vjdOflCO 

Sri Kampti. 	ThuB* it is 
part to ey tt 	the 0jaciplifl°' 

boforO  
Sri KOmpti'° 
AuthoritY 	

ái1d" to applY hiD mind 
Thi° 	1Og0t1 	of 

mpoeiflg the penaltY. 
3cepted. 

Sri KPti is not 

no t supplY a copy 
iliflbrY Author 

VII. 	fiDjoCp itYdjd 
of the EhquirY Officer to mO under thi of the report 

(the 	
0jflqU8n t)tth is mandatorY 

BeOrd'O lott 
bAR rube and 	O per RaiUUY 

ütd 124.QOe' 44- 
NO.C(0&A)?B nç664 

t is totallY incorrect to oay 
Comm0flt 	

that 

not jnrorod of tho .7. 
• 	Sri Kumpti woo 

reasonB for fjndinga onci 0onolUOiOfl 
AuthoritY. 

•, 
00 CJrOUn 

by the 0iocipliflrY 
to 	Sri IlK Kupti : This had been 9jvnn 

No.N/PF/RsK.K0Ptu/' vide letter 
dated 12.3.90(A  flnuLL 	

thrOUgh 
has acknoW- 

0 	
RT/h/ Dtt 

19,3.90. Letter 
l5dged the same on 
addressed to Sri R.K. KanP1 by RICh 

datod 
MW/Lumding vide letter N0.(/1 theacknowladgemont 
19.3.90 in which 
of Sri Kampti is recorded is at 

AnneXUreIL 

VIII. "For 	
that the Oiscip1iflY 	

utht'itY exhibited 

vindiOtiV0 attitude 	nd 
his pre_conceived 
predetifl3ti0fl 	to punish me by rejoctifl9 

Officer. By auch 
the fjndiflq9 of 	the EnquirY 

to accept the fjndiflQ 	of the 
rejeCtiOfl 
EnqUirY QffjCOr 	the OiaciPlifl3VY 

AuthoritY 
t,hut' 0atnr°l' 

tri 	to COfl000i 	the truth and 
to punish me on the 

jeed 	prsd8t9L1tin his 
basis of some 	

3 1 90 ,concect0d and fabriCOtod 

char9eS. 
contd, 	•4/ 

'' 

(r• 	•.. 
1 (• 
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3.8 Ccrnmcnto: I have gone through the roperte of 
the Enquiry orficor ao wall ce of 
Diecl.plinury Atthority 6  I tie ct fin1 
any ojdoncc to agree with S2S, Vepti'e 
orn'vation 	t. the °fJir1innry 
Authrrity i. •.icod hie poccncoivod 
vintiiotivo attitude and pedtorm1nn 
tian to punJch no by rojouInçj the 
findingo of the Onqqiry OfIcc. 0  

3.0.1 	 Further SriKcnpti hoe aler not rnon 
tionod in his '/\ppol" or ovjdonbo 
the baoie in torrno to oubatant5.ato 
th000 cemmente in hie U1pp00j,  Hjc 
comments therefore romoin uneubetan-
ticitod. 

3.0 	 I would like to put on record that I 
olco do no t ogrof,,  wj th the cnnoluwIonn 
arrived at by the Inquiry Urf'ioc!io 
euch I agree with the contente and 
evidence tendered durjnq the er'eo of 
enquiry. The E:nquiry Officer hoc not 
intcrprototl the evjdonco tondcod in 
the correct manner and perepcctivc'o 
has not boon able to got e grCcp of the 
truth as to what actually happened 0  

3.03 	 I ogron with the cr nclwnjo tic,  Pr rivod 
'y the OitcAinory 1uthrrlty heeod on 
the ojjo evidence but inter ) 5,t 
p roper paropac tivo 
Each of the findings arivod at by the 
Diociplinary utherity5.e cndorccJ by no 
as On 1ppo11eto Authority. 

3.84 
	

I totally reject Sri KonptPs cetiimcnt 
that there uno any vindictive ottitudo 
or an attcmpt by Disciplinary Authority 
to 8 concoal the truth".Basod on the 
o,idenco tendered, it is convincingly 
established that none of the chargoc 
are Pa1so,concocted and fabricated 
charges". 

IX 	"Ftr that the findings of enquiry 
Officer elonguith reacenings and 
assass:nent of evidence wore not 
communicated to me but dcrcnco subittod 
by my Oof'enca Coune1 made it criiply 
clt,ur on the bade of the otatenonts 
of the cd witnesses that there 
ocurrod no ouch incident of nooeUM 	F 
and othom on 30.12.00 durjng duty nco 
durinq the course of duty" 

e. .6/.-. 

1/ 4  II 

.7 

- 	 I 	 / 
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3,9 1  lComments: fhe documents which are to be 
communicated to the dolinquent 
havo never been denied to him. 
It is totally incorrect to say 
that no tjncidOnt of assault" 
occurred on 30.12,88. During the 
course of enquiry sotioral of the 
ujtno0000 examined coiloboreted 
and con firmod that Sri Kumpti made 
On Ottc*npt to asoult Sri T,K,00r. 
1CM/Cr ,j/MU/Laoponl. 

X 	"It can be oioily came to the . 
conclusion from the evidence that 
what woo tho inojdont woo actually 
o fo1ly dispute between Sri T.KOoo 
and myaolf which La now oubjodico 
in the Nougong Court on a complain, 
of the complainant Sri T.K. Doe ledged 

• 	 in hia privute capacity. Such incidents 
of fanily disptO which are completely 
privute matters, do not constitute a 

• 	 misconduct within the meaning of 
Railway service conduct rules as per de-
cision of Kercia High Coit in the 
case of Krishnan Kutty V.S.S. post 
offIce". 

.3.10 Comments: Shrj.R.K, Knpti's attempt to give On 
impression that tha whole episde was 
merely a family dispute between Sri T.K. 
Dos and Sri R.K. Kampti 18 not agreed 
to. It was a wilful attempL 	on the 
part of Sri Kampti to avenge the hut*1 
liation he prcoivod to have ouffared 
while performing his official duties. 
He had been reprimanded by hjo ouporior 
for not performing his duties to the 
satisfaction of his suporiora,ln fact 
Sri Kampti had been churgooheet6d vido 
Memorandum No. N/PF/R.K. Kamp ti/MW.  doled 

2.12.08(AflflOXureVIiI). Thie ohorge 
sheet has been jssusd bosed on the 

9 ,1t complaint m3de by the at3ff working at 

W 	the Microwavr station,LOopQni in Auguct, 
1988 and S 	• r,1988(AnfleXUrsIX &X 
Sri Kanptl had, therefore, been nourish-
ing a grievance against Station Incharge 
Sri T.K. Dos for having complained to 
the higher authority about his mis-
conduct0 Apparently he was waiting for 
an oppsrtunity .tin.tiniid 3 te Sri T.K.DaB 
for making such a complaint about h1 
to higher outhorit*aa. It will be notcd 
that this complaint is a reflection on 
his performance of his official dutioC. 
It will thus be seen that this is not a 
family dispute but has its genesis on 
the fact that Sri Kampti resented the 
action taken by Sri Dos to inform the 
higher authoity about his unaatie- f• 
f'ctory behaviour and perfsrm3ncó Ih: 

	

•o. 	- 
/ 

/ 

N .  
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the course of his off'icjaj. dutlea. 

Considering 0 sconaflo that ouch 0 
complaint had not been made by the 
$tatjo Incharge(Srj T.K. Doe) on 
the working of Sri Kcnpti in performance 
of his official dutiog, there would not 
have boon any r0000n for Sri K°mptl to 
osoult the Statioll lnch.irgo, Since 
Sri Kampti has dslihorately and wi.lfuJly' 
made an attempt toLhjs suPerIor and 
Qasaultod him only after this Complaint 
was made, it is,reo3onb1e to infer that it Is not a family dispute which prompted 
Shri. Kompti to occult Srj Do but rinds 
its basis in the conduct or official dutjos, 

3,10.2 	It will net be out of place to mention that 
the ocjni8tr3tjon had takefl a loniont view 
and had let off Shrj KcnptI by imposing only 
a minor Penalty by converting the major penalty and treating the 9e as a minor 
penalty. It is also to be inferred that 
Sri Kamp Li's perf'oanco in the conduct of 
his day to day official dutlos has not boon SOtIsf 3Ctery, 

xi. 	"As par Railway Oaorcl's letter No.E(0&)65 
RG 6-25 dtd 4.6,65, in such cases it 
would net be right for the doparenaj 
authorities to proceed With any Pact find 
enquiry when any Incident of criminal 	1

1  mjsca,icjuct Is 1nvolv,d on tho boojo of 
• 

	

	 police report. Otherwise it Its on infrjngcmon 
or right agOlflotcJoUble jeopardy under Art 

• 	 20(2) of the Constitution of India. The M.P. 
High Court has hold in AjR 1959 h1.P 46 that, 
If a Govt. servant without any tenativo 
COnclusion of guilty in the pending criminal 
trial were called upon to ahu COUOS against 
the action proponod to be token by the dIo 
ciplinary authority in a dopartntal onquiryj on the sne facts that w' it reducø the cone. 
Stitutional guarantee 	i 'rt.311 to a 
nullity." 

- 

J' 
3.11 Comments: The disciplinary authority has not given 

any decision on the charge which Involwd 
criminal misconduct on the part of 

1t 

	

	Sri Kamptj. The disciplinary authority 
has cemmnted as under: 

"Ocjojn and remarks kept pending, 
since the case is subjudjco." 

, 

contd...7/_ 

(II, 
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XI! 	In view of the Qbov, the charges under articj.e,i of the memorandum of charges 
are not to be determined and decided by4 
the Diocipflnary authority as the alleged 
incident was a purely prj.vatcj affajr whIch 
°ccurrod beyond of'fico hours in the Railway 
Colony & net within the office cnpue.Tho 
matter Is Oubjudico in a court of low and 
as such the Di3C1l1nary Authority should, 
not interfere", 

.12 çommontnz ho mentioned obovo, bri Kbrnptit 
opinion that it is to be treated as 
"priveth aff'efttt 10 not agreed to. 
Further the Disciplinary Authority has 
Concodd that one of the chareo is 
oubjudice Dndp therefore, hoe not given 
any dOcjIø, 

r3 

N 

X1I "Its regards the charges under articles of the 
Memorandu, of charges it is' clear from the 
evidence recorded during the enquiry that i was net Officilly asked to give any Ctatcment. 
When I was verbally 3sked by the RTCl/JIW/LPN 
to give a statement on the assaulting incident I verbally denied bet'oro him the fact c f 
0 ssaulting 1  Thfls was my verbal statement, A 
Such the question of refusal to give statement 
and nOn-co-operation is a mere distortionof' facts to punish me as per the pre-tezTnjnatjen 
exhjbitd by the Disciplinary Authority from 
time to time during the course of inquiry the lotost one being his non supplying the fjndjngo of enquiry officer with reasonings," 

3.13 Comments: Shrj R.K. Kampti has given his atatement 
an 23.12.89 to the Enquiry OPf'jc, He 
ae, denied having assaulted Sri LK.DOO, 

, •1 	 It is understandable that Sri Kmptj has 
denied the fact that he hoe assaulted 
Sri T,K,Dos, Had he conceded this fact, y. 	matter would not have bn persued further,  0 	The evidence tendered by others present • 	including those who had wjtnessd the 
incldent conclusively proved the fact 
that Sri Ktnptj did assault Sri Das, 

3.1311 	
ltjs also a fact that Sri Kampti has net boon 
co-operating at all with the administrati on . 
He had refused even to accept the i1emorand UM 
of charges, Further he had refused to conuot 
the DSTE and had also refused to listen to 
the orders and Instructions of his superjore I 0m convinced of the foct that Sj Koniptj' 
Ottjtudo Ia not to co-oporuta in the inveotJ.. 
gatlono and enquiry. 

3.132 	Shri K°mpti has no yiicJn any evidence or has 
Substantiated his comments that attempt has been 
mode to djott the facts. 

- 
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.XV 	CUnder the circumstances stated above I fer 
vently request you to kindly call for the 
enquiry proceedings, findings of the Enquiry 
officer with reasoninga findings o1 Defence 
Counsel and apply your judicieLo mind and 
oxoner3te mO from the alleged charges by 
allewing me to resume duty in Class III 
grade I am 

3,14 Comments: I have gene through the Enquiry procea-
dings t  findings of the Enquiry Officer, 
findings of the Qefence Counsel and have 
come to the conclusion that thare is 
sufficient evidence to the fact that 

• 	Sri Kampti has assaulted Sri T,K0 Dos, 

It is a serious matter that an employee, 
decided to intimidate, ae8ault and 
harass his superior. An employee has 
mo3nB to ventilate his grievances, if 
any 9  and Sri Kompti foiled to avail of 
thiS. Instead, he decided to take a 
COUL'SC 	action most unbecoming of 
djac, 1 . 	railw3y servant, Hisbehov- 
jour and conduct in this specific caco 
has been most unworthy of a rai.luay 
servanl. Such indiocipline On tho part 
of the railvoy servant ohould not be 
tolerated. 

disciplinary 
.Appropriate/OCtiOfl should necessarily be 
taken against such an employee within 
the frnework of existing rules and 
procedures. in case the evidence is 
rejected then it will Open an avenue for 
all employees  to take action to assault 
their superiors in case they do not 
agree with the docjston of theIr ouporb 
Further they will ooueo reel oncaur- 
aged to take recourse to hathod! of inti-
midation, assuult and harassment to 
further their own porsonl interests, 

Shri R.K. Kampti's "Appeal' dated 30th 
rch,1990 is rejected, 

('Ravjnd3 Nath ) 

Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer 
N.F. Ithiluay * . OligOOflCUWOh 0 tili 

• 

I- . 

3,14,1 
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(4) If the disciplinary authority 
having regard to it findings on all ora-y of theas -ticIes of charge, is of the opinion 

that any of the penalties Specified in clauses (i) to (Iv) of Rule 6 

I 
: 

1' 

!- 	T 

:1 r 
I 

f 
(3) The disciplinary 

authority shall, if it disagrees with 
the findings of the inquiring authority on any article of charge, 

record its reasons for such disagreement and record its own 
findings on such charge, if the evidecceon record is sufflcient for the purpose. 

(2) The disciplinary authority, if It is not its&f the 
inquiring authority may, for reasons to be recorded by it 
in writing, remit the case to the inquiring authority for further 

inquiry and report and the inquiring authority shall there.. 
UpOn proceed to hold further inquiry according to the 
provisions of Rule 9 as far as may be. 

I 	
47 

10. Action on the inquiry report...(l) If the discipli.. nary 
authority, having regard to its own findings where it is 

Itself the Inquiring authority, or having regard to its decision 
on all or any of the findings of the inquiring authority, is of 
the opinion that the per.alty warranted is such as is within Its 

competence, that authority may act on the evidence on the 
record or may, if it Is of the opinion that further examination 
of any of the witnesses, Is necessary In the Interests of justice, 
recall the witness and examine, cross.exam Inc and re-cxamlne 
the witness and may impose on the Railway 

servant such 
penalty as is Within its competence, in accordance with these 
rules. Where such disciplinary authority is of the opinion 
that the penalty warranted is such as is not Within its compe-
tence, that authority shall forward the records 

of the inquiry 
to the appropriate disciplinary authority who shall act in the 
manner as hereinafter provided 

should be imposed on the Railway servant, it shall, notwith-

standing a n,thing contained In Rule II, make an order imposing 

such pcnalty- 
Provided that in every case where it is necessary to 

consult the Com

,
mission, the record of the inquiry hail be 

forwarded by the disciplinary authority to the Commission 

for its advice and such advice shall be taken into considera-
tion before making any order Imposing any penalty nthe-- 

Railway servant. 

(5) (I) If the disciplinary authority, having regard to 

Its findings on all or any of the articles of charge is of the 

opinion that any of the penalties specified in clauses (v) to (ix) 

of Rule 6 should be imposed on the Railway servant, it shall- 

(a) furnish to the Railway servant a copy of the 

report of the Inquiry hcld by it and its findings on each 

article of charge, or, where the inquiry has been held 
by an inquiring authority1 appointed by it, a copy of the 
report of such authority and a statement of its findings 

on each article of charge together with brief reasons for 
its disagreement1 if any, with the findings of the Inquiring 

authority; 

(b) give the Railway servant a notice stating the 
penalty proposed to be imposed on him and calling upon 
him to submit within a specified time, ordinarilY not 
exceeding fifteen aays from the date of the receipt of 
the notice subject to a minimum of seven days, such 
representation as he may wish to make on the proposed 
penalty on the basis of the evidence adduced during the 
inquiry held under Rule 9. 

(ii) (a) In every case in which it Is necessary to 
consult the Commission, the record of the inquiry together 

with a copy of the notice given under ciausC4O) and the 

. 	 p 
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of misconduct or rnisbeha'd0Ir on whkh It is proposed to 

be taken and giving hIm a reasonable opportUflY i- of making 

such repreSer&tatl0 as he may wish to make against the 

proposal: 
(b holding an Inquiry in the manner lid down in 

sub-rules (3) to (19)of rule 9, inevery case inv'hkh the 

di sciplinary authority is of the opinion that such inquiry Is 

neceSsary. 	 --- 	 .. - 

taking the representatiofi if any, submittdbY 
the Railway servant under clause (a) and the record o 
inquiry if any held under clause (b) Into consideration ; 

recording a finding on each imputation ci mis-

conduct or misbehaviour; and 

consulting the Commission where such consul-

tation is necessary. 	- 

(2) Notwithstanding anything contained in clause (b) 

of sub-rule (1), ifin a case, it is proposed after cns idcriflg the 

represefltatiofl' if any made by the Railway 
scrart under 

dause (a) of that sub-rule to withhold increments of pay and 
such tthholdiflg of Increments is likely t

o  affect adversely 

the amount of pensiOfl or special contribution to Provident 
Fund payable to the Railway servant or to withhold incrcrreflts 
of pay for a period exceeding three years or to wchhold 
increments of pay with cumulative effect for ar.y criod, an 
Inquiry shall be held in the manner lid down in ubrulc5 (3) 
to_(19) of rule 9, before making any 

order irnpctr on the 

Railway servant any such penalty. 

• 	(3) Deleted. 

(4) The record of the proceedings in cases specified iii 
sub-rule (t) and (2) shall include- 

(i) a copy of the intimatiofl to the Railway servant 
of the proposal to take action against him 

copy of the statement of imputaticflS of 
misconduct or misbehaviour delivered to him  

V t 

".4 

- I 
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r,present
at ion

made in prsuaflce of such rotice, 
if any; 

hajj be. 
forwarded 

by th 
discipJjna authority to the 

Corn mission for its adyjc. 

(b) The disciplinary 
auth 	shall, after considr 

ing the represeflt. 	if any, made by 
the Rafway 

servant and 
the advice given 

by;the 	
deter. 

mine What 
Penalty, if any, shOfd be 

irnpcsedOflh 
Railway servant 

and make such otder as i 
may deem t. 

(iii) Where it 
is not necessary to 

COflSU!r 
the Corn: 

mis0 	
the dSCpI;_y auth0t 

shaji COnsider the 

represeflta. 	
if any, made by the Rai;.2 	

servant I. 
pursuance  of 

the flOtice giv t0 hjm Under cause (1) and 

determine what 
Penalty, if any

, shou/d be 1c5ed 
on him 

and make such 
order It may 

deem flt. 
Clarification and Railway 

oard's decjsjo If further exarnjnatjo of 

any of the Witness is considered 
flCCessary after 

submis50 of the enqujy repo 	the delinq 

• 	 cmpIoy 	
Will have th e Same right5 of 

CrSSXami. 	
re- 

exam Inatj 	etcA the 
time of further 

eamjflam of ;tnesses 
by 

• the disciplinary authority i is 

desirable that the delinq, employee s 
present because as a result of such 

examinajoi of th0 w 
resses by the 

disciplliary authority in th 
absence of the delinguer: 

cmpfy the 

C5Cip!iflary authority mak up its mind 
on the enqui7 recrt by th

YPI_

I may b 	that there  

h be 	a 	
r,j of rea_5( 

°Pportu 	o th dcnçue 	
to that 

extent Ihe de1g 	
C. 	

may 	
take th hep of hs defence 

eper durg 	s'ch 	amjra.o 
of Witnesses ii he so dst5 

The d!s._ 

Pary authorjt m?y, If 
CCsider 	flecessa 	

arranoe te presence of 

th Presenting Oc 	
if any, at such 

emifltD 
to ensure the interest 

ci th0 prosecutj0 	As rg5 
th righ 

of crossmj 	
re. 

etc., the 

rule lij ieifprCvjd 
for these 

(Plwa, BOard'5 letter No. E( 
& 	

2I ii. Proc 	for 
imposing minor 

penaft 
(I) 

Subject to the provisions 
ofsubdau 

(iv) of clause (a of 
SUb-rule (7) 

of rule 9 and Ofsub-ruje (4) f rule O, no order irnpoSin on a Railway -ervant any of th penaftj5 specied in Clauses  (i to (ivy 
of rule 6 shall e made Xcep 2er 

(a) Informing the Railway Sery 
	in Wrjtfn of the 

proposal to take action 
2gain5 

him ancf of the imputjo 

- 
- 	• 	 - 	 • 

- -- - - - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMIN 	tt1BUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

0A16/2001 

I I J I 	 A 	 - 

IN !rIIVIMI ircur; 

Shri R.K.Kampti 

Vs. 
I 	,..f k.4; 	9 
.JI IIJ I 'JI II IUIQ .X JLI II . 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Rejoinder submifted by the applicant against 

the written statement submitted by the 

respondents. 

Th above named applicant- 

t Respectfully beg to stated as under: 

That your applicant categorically denies the statements made in 

paragraphs 3,4 and 5 of the written statement and begs to state that the 

appUcant has got valid and bona fide cause of action and right for filing this 

application and has not misrepresented or misinterpreted any where. 

That your applicant categorically denies the statements made in 

paragraphs 6 and 7 of the wrftten statement and begs to state to assert 

that the application deserves to be allowed with costs. 

That your applicant emphatically denies the statements made in paragraph 

8 of the written statement and states that on 30.12.1998, there was an 

13 
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alteration only between the applicant and Sri T.K. Das T.C.M., Leopani in 

front of the residential quarters of the applicant and that of Sri T.C.Das who 

reside in adjacent quarters. 

4. 	That your applicant categorically denies the statements made in 

paragraphs 9 and 10 of the written statement and further begs to state that 
13 

at no point of time the Memorandum of Charges etc. were supplied to the 

applicant nor hew as issued any Charge Sheet. The applicant categorically 

denies that he had ever refused to receive any Memorandum of Charges 

as alleged. Rather the applicant submitted an application dated 29.5.89 to 

the DSTE/MW, Maligaon requesting that he may be supplied with A. 

Memorandum of Charges with the statement and copies of the reports of 

ASTE or any other officials, which he was denied by the DSTE/MW under 

his letter dated 30.6.1989 on a false allegation that the applicant had 

refused to receive the Memorandum of charges earlier. In the enquiry, the 

applicant was not given any reasonable opportunity to defend his case and 

the inquiry was conducted in the concocted and tutored manner. 

Similarly, on completion of enquiry also, no copy of enquiry report was 

supplied to the applicant which is total to all procedures established by law 

for any disciplinary proceeding. It was only one letter bearing No. 

NIPFIR.K. Kampty! MW dated 12.3.1990 issued by DSTE/MW, 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon which was received by the applicant on 19.3.1990 

whereby major penalty was imposed on the applicant. 

It was evident from the letter dated 12.3.1990 that the Disciplinary 

Authority rejected the findings of the enquiry and disagreed with the 

enquiry office's report which presumably could not establish any guilt 

against the applicant. But the Disciplinary Authority, most arbitrarily, 
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illegally and with a pre-determined bias, imposed major penalty on the 

applicant. Thus the Disciplinary Authority acted under malice and prejudice 

a . 14 • 	i. .1,. ., 	a L,a ,, 	ES UP YESESESVtIESI4 1.1, a rESESESan a n 	II' .4 ,.n yaa an4 
CU I..l UI lII 	',.IJII I 	 I l 	I IILI 1I I 	 II IV I 	 l. 	UI II II. 	UIQI 	I IC IL 

with the enquiry officer nor he gave the applicant any opportunity of being 

heard of, which are the cardinal princip!es of Natural Justice under the 

settled law and the violation of the same in the instant case is apparent and 

crystal clear from the letter dated 12.3.1990. 

5. 	That your applicant categorically denies the statements made in 

paragraph 11 and 12 of the written statement that the appeal dated 

30.3.1990 submitted by the applicant was not received by the Appellate 

Authorft" 	 an 	a IaH.av aarin,s Ma M1D/ Il Vanin4/tfltA1 
y. I IUVVVI, I4LI UI I 	Jy 	ILLI JVQI II I 	I %J. 11#I I I I .IV.IQII ItJLII  IVIVY 

dated 18.8.1999, the Deputy CSTEIMW, Maligaon, the applicant was for 

the first time informed that his appeal dated 30.3.1990 was rejected by the 

competent authority which was stated to have been intimated by one letter 

dated 5.11.1997. As desired, the applicant on receipt of the letter dated 

18.8.1997 submitted an appeal dated 15.9.1999 wherein he brought to the 

notice of the authority that the instant case of alleged assault was already 

dealt in by the competent court of law in G.R. Case No.2108/88 and he 

was acquitted from the criminal proceeding and as such requested the 

authority to exonerate him from the disciplinary proceeding initiated against 

him. The said appeal dated 15.9.1999 was not at all delved into by the 

authority who took the appeal very casually and stood on his irrational 

stand taken earher and eventually the Dy. CSTE/MW, Maligaon just 

completed the formality by informing the applicant vide letter No. 

N/PFIR.K.Kampti/MW dated 31.3.2000 that the Competent Authority has 

regretted his appeal and that the Penalty imposed on him would stand with 
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immediate effect. The Appellate Authority rejected the appeal in a very 

cryptic and arbitrary manner without assigning any reason for his rejection 

which is contrary to the settled laws, and on this score alone, the impugned 

order dated 12.3.1990, as well as Appellate Orders dated 5.11.1997 and 

31.3.2000 are liable to be set aside and quashed. It is pertinent to mention 

here that the Appellate Authority, at no stage, applied his mind but simply 

echoed the arbitrary action of Disciplinary Authority, ignoring all factual 

positions i.e. finding of the enquiry, order of acquittal of the court of law etc. 

but stood on his decision as pre-planned. 

That in reply to the statements made in paragraph 13 of the written 

statement, the applicant denies the contentions of the respondents. The 

Appellate Authority has merely stated about his disagreement Ofli but has 

neither recorded any sustainable reason for his disagreement nor has 

given the factual positions to substantiate his disagreement. 

That your applicant categorically denies the statements made in 

paragraphs 14 and 15 of the written statement and further begs to submit 

that the entire actions of the Disciplinary Authority and Appellate Authority 

are not in conformity with either the findings of enquiry or the order of the 

court passed in the criminal proceeding in the instant case and are 

arbitrary, pre-planned, malafide and unjust and the orders dated 12.3.1990, 

5.11.1990 and 31.3.2000 are invalid, illegal and improper. 

Further, the grounds for relief as made out by the applicant is valid, legal 

and proper under laws, rules and fact of the case as dealt within the 

preceding paragraphs 

That your applicant categorically denies the statements made in paragraph 
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application have all merits and deserve to be granted for ,  the ends of justice 

as prayed for. The respondents misconceived/fl,jscoflstrued the contents of 

paragraph 7 of the order dated 24.7.95 of the Honble Tribunal. 

That your apphcant emphatically denies the statements made in 

paragraphs 17 and 19 of the written statement and further submits that all 

the actions taken in the case are inconsistent with and contrary to the 

extant rules and orders on the subject and are invalid, illegal and improper 

and the instant application is fully maintainable under the law. 

That in the facts and circumstances of the case, the applicant humbly 

submits that he is entitled to the reliefs prayed for, and the O.A. deserves 

to be allowed with cost. 

[1 
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VERJFJCATJON 

I, Sri R.K.Kamptj, resident of Laopani, under Naqeon District, Assarn, working 

as fvlicrowave Attendant under DSTE/Mw 1  N.F.Railway, Maligaon do hereby verify 

that the statements made in Paragraphs 1 to 9 are true to my knowledge and the rest 

my humble submission. 

And I sign this verification on this the 20th Day of August, 2001 at Guwahati. 
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9N$OW(JNTRALfrMINISRATWE TRIBUNAL 

f op ii 
EH ::t GUWAATI 

O.A. NO. 16/2001. Co 

Sri R. K.Kampti........ Applicant 

vs 

UnIon of Iñda& Others • 

Respondents. 

IN THE MATTER .OF : 

Reply to the rejoinder filed by the 

applicant to the responderitts 

written statement: dated 12.8,2001 

filed on 13.8.2001. 

-The respondents most respectfully beg to 

• State as under : 

IJ 	That, the answering respondents have gone 

through the copy of the aforesaid rejoinder filed 

by the applicant and have understood the contents - 

thereof, 

2. 	That, save and eep.t those averments 

made in- the rejoinder which are admitted hereunder 

or are borne on records, all other averrfleflts made 

in the rejoinder are to be regarded as not being 

admitted by the respondents and the applicant is 

put to stricteSt proof t.hereof. 

That, for the sake of brevity, the 

VA~> 	respondents have refrained from repeatitg all 
those averments made in the written statement 

already filed in the caSe, which also containS the 

anSwer to the allegation5 as put forward through . 

c 
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the present rejoinder. The respondents prays 

to the Hon 1 ble Tribunal to permit them to refer 

to those whenever required during the course 

of hearing of the application, 

4. 	That; with regard averments at paragraph 

1 'of the rejoinder,, the respondents would like 

to re-state and re-affirm their previous 

submissions at paragraphs 3, 4 and S of their 

written statement submitted in the case, 

5, 	That, with regard'to statements at 

paragraph 2 of the rejoinder filed by the 

applicant, the respondents would like to re-affirm 

their previous submissions made in paragraphs 6 

and 7 of their written statement,' 

6.: 	That,. the contents of the paragraph 

3 of the rejoinder are not correct representation 

• and the respondents beg to re-state and re-affirm 

• their submissions made at paragraph 8 of their 

written staterrent. It is a fact that the Superior 

official of the applicant was assaulted by the 

applicant on. 30.12,98, and, cdntraW to same is 

denied, 

7. 	. 	That, with regard o averments at 

paragraph 4 of the rejoinder, it is submitted 

that the contention of the applicant are not 

correct and hence denied. The clear position has 

been elaborated at paragraphs 9 and 10 of the 

written statement submitted in the case, The 

refusal to receive the memorandum of charges etc. 

0 
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was an established fact and based on records 

submitted and it is submitted that a copy of 

the enquiry report was supplied to him even 

on 15.70964. All those allegations were also 

ra.sed by the applicant in his previous O.A. 

No. 51/90 before the Hon'ble Tribunal and 

respondents have alre'ady acted and complie 

with the order passed by the Hofl 'ble Tribunal 

and the applicant is debarred' from raising one 

after another issue now. The respondents re-affirm 

and 'restate their previous submissions a paragraphs 

9 and 10 of the written statement submitted in the 

case. It is also emphatically denied that the 

Disciplinary Authority acted most arbitrarily, 

illegally and with a-deterined bias, with 

malice and prejudice etca or the applicant was not 

given the opportunity of hearing in the case, as 

alleged. As regards', the letter dated 12.3.90 as 

rnritioned by the applicant,, it is submitted that 

the contents of the letter will speak the truth and 

conduct of the applcant and the circurrtanceS 

uter which such letter had to be issued and these 

all are matters of record. 

8. 	.-That-Ol the allegations as rrade at paragraph 

5.of the rjoinder are not correct and hence denied. 

The respondents re-affirm and re-state their 

statenntS made at paragraphs 11 and 12 of the 

written statement filed in the case. It is to 

submit herein t}t this ntter regarding submission 
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of appeal was also raised by the applicant in 

his previous O,A. No. 51/90 and the Honb1e 

Tribunals, after hearing the case, already 

ordered that the appeal iS to be placed be fore 

the Appellate Authority (i.e, CSTE/N,F,Railway, 

Maligaon) who, while disposing of the appeal, 

should also grant a personal hearing to the 

applicant, Keeping in view the Hon 1ble Tribunal 'S 

order/direction dated 24,7,95 in O.A. No.51/90 

the applicant was asked vide letter dt.22.8.95 

to submit a copy of the said appeal dt. 30.3.90, 

in obedience to the Hon'ble Tribunal's order 

dt, 24,7.95 and modified order dated 20.11,95 

in O.A. No. 51/90, all the actions as directed 

by the Hon 'ble Tribunal have been taken by the 

respondents, The speaking orders passed in the 

case either by the disciplinary Authority, or by 

the Appellate Authority i.e. , CSTE, N.F.RailWay, 

Maligaofl will clearly reveal that the applicant's 

ease was delved into thoroughly' after the 

application of mind and taking into consideration 

the factual and legal aspects of the ease and 

that the allegations of cryptic or arbitrariness 

or pre-planned aspects, as imputed by the 

applicant, are quite incorrect and hence 

(A 	 emphatically denied. Further, as was already 

submitted at paragraph 14 of the written statement, 

there is no bar under law and rules in holding 

departnental enquiry after observing the statutory 
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rules as laid down in the Railway Servants 

(Discipline and Appeal) Rules 1968 and the 

contentions of the applicant to the contraj 

are denied. herewith., 

90 	 That, with regard to allegations at 

paragraph 6 Qf  the rejoinder, it is submitted that 

the 	ilegations, are not correct and henoednied. 

The order passed by the Appellate Authority will 

clearly ethibit that it waS a Speaking order 

passed after careful consideration and application 

mind and dealt with all aspects of the case and it 

can under no circumstances be branded as on, echo 

of the Disciplinary Authority's order as contended 

by the applicant 

100 	That, with regard to allegations/ 

averments at paragraph 7 of the rejoinder it is 

submitted that the allegations are completely 

incorrect and hence denied. It is submitted that 

all the actions taln in the case are quite in 

conformity with the rules and laws on the subject 

and are also in consonance/conformity with the 

proceedings of the enquiry and it is denied that 

such actions are pre-planned, malafide and unjust 

and the orders dated 12.3.1990, 5.h11.90  and 31.3.00 

are invalid, illegal and improper, as alled.' None 

of the grounds as forwarded by the applicant are 

sustainable under the fact and circumstances, of of, 

the cage and law/rules involved. 
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I 
it is submitted that the respondents 

have faithfully and diligently complied with 

the orders and directions of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

The submissions made at paragraphs 14 and 15 of the 

written statement are here re-stated and re-affirmed. 

There is no bar in holding the departmental enquiry. 

11, 	That, with regard to avernents at paragraph 

8 of the rejoinder, it Is submitted that the 

reversion order was passed after thorough examination 

and due consideration,of the case and the grave 

aspect of the offence/misbehaviour etc. done by the 

applicant against his superior official which is 

quite s ub-versive to Government servant 's moral code 

and service discipline. The submissionS made at 

paragraph 16 of the written statement is hereby 

r€-dtated and reaffirmed, it is submitted that the 

Appliate Authority before., passing the reversion 

order took into consideration all the factual and 

• legal aspects of the case, with open mind and 

synpathetic cons ideration ,yll. 

AS regards the allegation that the 

respondents have misconceived/miscorlStrUed the 

contents of paragraph 7 of the order dated 24.7.95 

of the Honhle Tribunal, it is submitted that such 

allegations are completely unwarranted and 

unsustainable, 

In this connection it is also 

submitted that from the copy of the order of the 

i-nble rjbunal dated 24th July 1995 (in O.A. 
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No. 51(g)90), the following would be evident 

at para 7 of the judgement., 

'I 

The interim order of stay 

however shall continue to ope rate 

till a period of two weeks eires 

after the brder on appeal is conveyed 

to the applicant and shall stand 

vacated thereafter subject to any 

orders-  passed by the Tribunal." 

in the Instant case after the decision/order 

passed by the Appellate Authority, after thorough 

examination of the case and after due considera- 

tion and application of mind, the CSTE/N.F.Reilway. 

(the Appellate Authority) rejected the appeal of 

the applic ant dated 30th March 1990 and same was 

comrnunicatedby the Administration under their 

letter No. N/PF/R.IcKarnpti/Mw dt. 5.11,97 issued .2 

by the DivIsional signal and Telecommunication 

Engtheer(Mjcrowave), N. F.Railway, Maligaon. AS 

nothing further was heard from the appUcants 

side after communication of the aforesaid order 

and no further order of the Hon'bl,e Tribunal was 

also received and two weeks time from the date 

of communication of the order(as stipulated in 

the Hon'ble Tribunal vide 'order dated 24,7.1995). 

already ecpired, the applicant was also further. 

intimated under DSTE(MW), N.F. Railway,Mal igaon's 

letter NoN/pF/.K.Karnpti/Mq, dated 31.3.2000 
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that the penalty imposed,on him would stand with 

immediate effect. 

The copies of the aforesaid letter dt. 1  511.97 

and 3103.2000 are anned hereto as anñexured 

ic and L respectively for ready perusal. 

It is emphatically denied that the 

respondents have miscorceived/miscontrued the 

contents of paragraph 7 of the Hon'ble Tribunal's 

order dated 24.7.95 as alleged. it is submitted 

• that these are matters of records and requires no 

further elaboration. 	 . 

12 	That, with regard to averments at paragraphs 

• 17 and 19 of the applicantien it is Submitted that 

• the contentiom of the applicant are not adm1tted and 

the respondent 	re-state and re-affirm their. 

9ubmisSios made at paragraphs. 17 and 19 of the 

written Statenent,.. 	 0 

13. 	That, as the rejoinder contains no new 

points other than those which, have already. been 

dealt with in the written statement filed by the 

respondents, It is liable to rejection. 

It is submitted that the application 

is fit one to be dismissed.. 
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V ER IF I C A TI 0 N 

I, Sri Navneet Kaushik, Son of 

Sri S.L. Sharma, aged about 38 years, by 

occupation, Railway service, now woking as 

Deputy Chief, Signal & Telecommunication 

Engineer/Microwave, N, F.Railway, Maligaon do 

herel. solemnly affirm and state that the 

statements node and paragraph 1 are true to my 

knowledge and those made in paragraphs 4 to 12 

are matters of records of the case which I 

believe to be true and the rest are my humble 

submissions before the Honble Tribunal, at, 

I sign this verification on this . .day of 

october, 20014 

eP 	1amn, enor 
iwy 

Deputy Chief signal & Tele-
communication Engineer(Microwave), 
N, 	Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati — 781 011, 

for and on behalf of 
union of India, 

a 

a 
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(True copy) 

I 	 NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

Office of the 
CSTE/1W4aligaon 
Guwahati-il 

NO.N/PF,4.K.Kampti/1W 	 Dt,31-03-2000 

• TO 
Sri R.K. ICampti 
MW/Attd/LPN 

• 	 Through : SSE/R4W/L11G 

sub;- Imposition of penalty, 

Ref:- This office letter No. even of 
dt.5-11-97. 

•i... 

As the competent authority has regretted your 
appeal the penalty imposed on you will stands With 
irrunediate effect. 

Sd/-31-03-2000 
TDivl.Sinal & Telecomm:Engg/MW • 	 N.F.Railway4laligaon 

Guwahat±-lj 
for Dy.C5TE/MW,44aligaon 

Copy.  to:- 1. SSE/F,41W/MLG - His payment should be charged, 
atRs.2550/-(initjal) in scale Rs.2550-3200/- 
on date as Khalasi. 

• • 	2. SSEJR/Mw/Jjc for information. 

• 	Sd/-31-03-2000 
Dlvl.Signal & Telecomrn:Engg,4w 

N.F.Railway4laligaon 
• 	 Guwahati-il 

for py, CSTE/MW/Mal igson * 


